'S

“J OPTUMRX

Your 2021 Select Standard Formulary

For the most current list of covered medications or if you have questions:

% Call the number on your member ID card.

|;| Visit your plan’s website on your member ID card to:
* Find a participating retail pharmacy by ZIP code.
» Look up possible lower-cost medication alternatives.

» Compare medication pricing and options.



What is a formulary?

A formulary is a list of prescribed medications or other About this formulary

pharmacy care products, services or supplies chosen Where differences between this
for their safety, cost, and effectiveness. Medications are formulary and your benefit plan
listed by categories or classes and are placed into cost exist, the benefit plan documents
levels known as tiers. It includes both brand and generic rule. This may not be a complete
prescription medications. list of medications that are covered

by your plan. Please review your

. © .
To create the list, OptumRx® is guided by the Pharmacy and benefit plan for full details.

Therapeutics Committee. This group of doctors, nurses, and
pharmacists reviews which medications will be covered,
how well the drugs work, and overall value. They also make
sure there are safe and covered options.

How do | use my formulary?

You and your doctor can use the formulary to help you choose the most cost-effective prescription
medications. This guide tells you if a medication is generic or brand, and if special rules apply.
Bring this list with you when you see your doctor. If your medication is not listed here, please visit
your plan’s member website or call the number on your member ID card.

What are tiers?
Tiers are the different cost levels you pay for a medication. Each tier is assigned a cost, set by
your employer or plan sponsor. This is how much you will pay when you fill a prescription.

When does the formulary change?
* Medications may move to a lower tier at any time.

* Medications may move to a higher tier when a generic equal becomes available.

» Medications may move to a higher tier or be excluded from coverage on January 1 or July 1 of
each year.

When a medication changes tiers, you may have to pay a different amount for that medication.

Why are some medications excluded from coverage?
A medication may be excluded from coverage under your pharmacy benefit when it works the
same as or similar to another prescription or over-the-counter (OTC) medication.

What if | don’t agree with a decision about an excluded medication?
You or your authorized representative and your doctor can ask for a coverage request by calling
the number on your member ID card.



What is the difference between brand-name and generic
medications? Over-the-counter medications
Generic medications contain the same active ingredients An over-the-counter (OTC)
(offer the same effect) as brand-name medications, but they
often cost less. Once the patent for a brand-name medication
ends, the FDA can approve a generic version with the same
active ingredients.

medication may be the right
treatment for some conditions.
Talk to your doctor about
available OTC options. Even
though OTC medications may

What if my doctor writes a brand-name prescription? not be covered by your pharmacy
If your doctor gives you a prescription for a brand-name benefit, they may cost less than
medication, ask if a generic or lower-cost option could be right a prescription medication.

for you. Generic medications are usually your lowest-cost option.

What if | am taking a specialty medication?

Specialty medications are used to treat complex conditions. These high-cost medications may

be injected, infused or taken by mouth. Please note, not all specialty medications are listed in the
formulary. Our specialty pharmacy can provide most of your specialty medications along with helpful
programs and services. Call 1-855-427-4682 and have your prescriptions delivered right to your
home or doctor’s office.



The formulary gives you choices so you and your doctor can decide your best course of treatment.
In this formulary, brand-name medications are shown in UPPERCASE (for example, CLOBEX).
Generic medications are shown in lowercase (for example, clobetasol).

Tier information

Using lower tier or preferred medications can help you pay your lowest out-of-pocket cost. Your
plan may have multiple or no tiers. Please note: If you have a high-deductible plan, the tier cost
levels will apply once you meet your deductible.

Drug Tier Includes Helpful Tips

Tier 1 $ Lower-cost generics | Use Tier 1 drugs for the lowest out-of-pocket costs.
and some brand-name

Tier 2 $$ Mid-range cost Use Tier 2 drugs instead of Tier 3 to help reduce your
preferred brand-name | out-of-pocket costs.

Tier 3 $$% Highest-cost Many Tier 3 drugs have lower-cost options in Tier 1 or 2.
non-preferred Ask your doctor if they could work for you.

Drug list information
In this drug list, some medications are noted with letters next to them to help you see which ones
may have coverage requirements or limits. Your benefit plan decides how these medications may

be covered.
SP Specialty Medication — Medication is designated as specialty.
3P Tier 3 preferred




Table of Contents

ANAIGESICS = DIUGS FOr PaiN ... ..ottt e e e oo e ettt e e e e e e e e e bbb et e e e e e e e e aaaaan 7
Analgesics - Drugs for Pain and INflammation............coiiiii e 7
AANESTNETICS ... oo e oo oo oo oo e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e et e aaeaaeaaaees 7
Anti-Addiction / Substance Abuse Treatment AgeNtS.......cccooiiiiiiiiiiiii i 7
E N 1] Tt (=T = PSP T PSP PPPPPPPPPRPPT 8
ANTICOAGUIANTS ...ttt ettt e e e oo e e bttt et e e e e e e e e s aa b tb e e e e e e e e e e e e e annbbbeneeeaaaeeeaanns 8
AnticonNvUISANES - Drugs fOr SEIZUIMNES ..........ueiiiiiiii ettt e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e e e e aannns 8
Antidementia Agents - Drugs for Alzheimer's Disease and Dementia............ccccccveeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 9
ANTIAEPIESSANTS ... ..ottt oo e et e e e e e e e e e e e et et et — e e aaeeetr— e aeaeeeerr——a 9
Antiemetics - Drugs for Nausea and VOMIEING ..... ... 10
F N 41010 g o = | TSP EETTT PP 10
y gL ife o0 Yo (=] o | £ 10
LN LT gTTe =T g[S o 1T o £ T 10
AntineoplastiCs - Drugs fOr CANCET ............oooo i as 10
F N a1 oF=T = TS Lo OO SRS SPUPPUPPPRR 11
ANLIPArKINSON AGENES ... eeeeeeeie ettt e e oo e oottt ettt e e e e e e e e s a bt ee e et e e e e e e e aaannbbbeeeeeeeaeeeaaannnnnneeeeas 11
F N L] €1 = (=] L= PP PP PPPPPPPPOTPRPRRRRRR 11
Antipsychotics - Drugs for MoOd DiSOrAErs...........coooiiiiiiii e 11
LN 1A= PP PP POPPPPPPPPPPPP 11
ANXIOIYLICS = DIUGS fOr ANXIEY ..ooeeiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeee s e s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeaeaaaaaaaaaaaaeeees 12
Bipolar Agents - Drugs fOr MOOA DISOIAEIS .........coiiiiiiiiiieiiiee ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e annnes 12
Blood Products / Modifiers / Volume Expanders - Drugs for Bleeding DiSOrders.............oooocciiiiiiiieeeiiniiceeee 12
Cardiovascular Agents - Drugs for Heart and Circulation ConditionsS...............uuuviuiiiiiiiicceceeee e 12
Central Nervous System Agents - Drugs for Attention Deficit DiSOrder..............uuuueiiiiiiiiiicerieeeee e 14
Central Nervous System Agents - Drugs for Multiple SCIEerosis...........cccuuiiiiiiiiiiiii e 14
Central Nervous System Agents - MIiSCEIIANEOUS ..........oooiuiiiiiiiiiiee e 15
Dental and Oral Agents - Drugs for Mouth and Throat ConditionS............cccooiiiiiiiiiiiii e 15
Dermatological Agents - Drugs for SKin CONitioNS...........uuuuiiiieiccccce e, 15
Diabetes - ANtidiabDetic AQENTS....... e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aaaeaaaaaaaaaes 16
Diabetes - GIUCOSE MONTOIING ......oiiiiiii ettt e e e oo e ettt e e e e e e e e e e b b e e e e e e e e e e e e e e nnnnnnnneeeas 17
Diabetes - GIYCEMIC AGENTS .....ci ittt oottt et e e e e e e e sttt e et e e e e e e e e e e e s nnbeeeeeeaaeeeaaaannnnnnneeas 17
1= o 1= (YT 1 F=T U1 g < URPUPPPRTIN 17
Electrolytes / Minerals / Metals / VIitamins .......ccccooooiiiiiiii e 18
Gastrointestinal Agents - Drugs for Acid Reflux and UICer.........cooooo oo 19
Gastrointestinal Agents - Drugs for Bowel, Intestine and Stomach Conditions..............ccccciiiiiiis 19
Genetic or Enzyme Disorder - Drugs for Replacement, Modification, Treatment.............ccccooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeenenn. 19
Genitourinary Agents - Drugs for Bladder, Genital and Kidney Conditions................ccooviviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiiiiiiiinns 19
Genitourinary Agents - Drugs for Prostate Conditions.................ccccc e 20
([T agToT g b= I 1Y oL e [T o= 20
Hormonal Agents - Men's HEalth ... et e e e e e e e 20
HOrmonal AQENtS - OSTEOPOIOSIS .....ceiiiiiiiitiiie ittt e ettt e e e e e e e e e bbb et e ee e e e e e e e s e nnsbanneeeeaaeeeaaannn 20
Hormonal AQents - PilUAIY ... 20
Hormonal Agents - Sex Hormones and Birth Control..............uueeeeeiceccee e, 21
(o gagloT g F= I Ty oL S N )Y/ o] T 22
Immunological Agents - Drugs for Immune System Stimulation or Suppression............cccceeeiiiiiiiiiieeeeeen. 23
Inflammatory BOWE! DISEASE AGENES .......eeiiiiiiiiiiiite ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 23
Metabolic Bone Disease Agents - Drugs for OStEOPOroSIS..........iiiiiiiiiiieie e, 24
Metabolic Bone Disease AGENTS = OtNer...... ... e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeees 24
Miscellaneous TherapeUtic AQENTS .......coooi oottt aeeanennnnnnnnnnnnnnns 24
Ophthalmic Agents - Drugs for Eye Allergy, Infection and Inflammation...............cco e 24
Ophthalmic Agents - Drugs for GIaUCOMA..........coiiiiiii et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e annes 24



Ophthalmic Agents - Drugs for Miscellaneous Eye CONAItiONS ..........uuuiieeiiiiiiiiirree e 25

Otic Agents - Drugs for Ear CONAItIONS ..........uuuiiiiiiii et e e e e e 25
Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - Drugs for Allergies, Cough, Cold..........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee, 25
Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - Drugs for Asthma and Other Lung Conditions.............................. 25
Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - Drugs for CystiC FIDroSis............uuuuuiuiiiiiiiiiicccceecceeeeee e 26
Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - Drugs for Pulmonary Hypertension.............cccccoooieiiiiiiiiinnieneeeeeeeeeeeenn 26
Skeletal Muscle Relaxants - Drugs for Muscle Pain and Spasm ... 27
S (=T=T ol B Yo o [T gy Ao =T oL £ TP UERRTRR 27



Analgesics - Drugs
for Pain

acetaminophen-
codeine #2

Analgesics - Drugs
for Pain and
Inflammation

celecoxib oral

acetaminophen-
codeine #3

diclofenac sodium oral

acetaminophen-
codeine #4

diclofenac sodium
transdermal gel 1 %

acetaminophen-
codeine oral tablet 300-
15 mg, 300-60 mg

etodolac oral tablet

ibuprofen oral tablet

INDOMETHACIN

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

ORAL CAPSULE 20 3
apap-caff- MG
dihydrocodeine oral _ .
capsule indomethacin oral 1
capsule 25 mg, 50 mg
BELBUCA :

- - ketorolac tromethamine
butalbital-apap-caffeine oral 1
fentanyl meloxicam oral 1
hydrocodone- nabumetone oral 1
acetaminophen oral
tablet NAPRELAN 3
hydromorphone hcl oral naproxen oral tablet 1
tablet Anesthetics
HYSINGLA ER lidocaine external patch 1
morphine sulfate er oral lidocaine-prilocaine 1
tablet extended release external cream
NUCYNTA Anti-Addiction /

Substance Abuse
oxycodone hcl oral
t:gI ot Treatment Agents
oxycodone- BUNAVAIL 3
acetaminophen oral buprenorphine hcl 1
tablet 10-325 mg, 2.5- sublingual
300 mg, 2.5-325 mg, 5- buprenorphine hcl- )
325 mg, 7.5-325 mg naloxone hcl
tramadol hcl oral tablet CHANTIX
50 mg CONTINUING MONTH 3
TREZIX PAK
XTAMPZA ER CHANTIX STARTING 3
MONTH PAK
naltrexone hcl oral 1




NARCAN 2 doxycycline 1
ZUBSOLV 2 monohydrate oral tablet
Antibacterials levofloxacin oral tablet 1
amoxicillin oral capsule 1 metronidazole oral 1
— tablet
amoxicillin oral - .
suspension 1 metronidazole vaginal 1
reconstituted minocycline hcl oral 1
amoxicillin oral tablet 1 capsule
amoxicillin-potassium mupirocin external 1
clavulanate oral 1 nitrofurantoin 1
suspension macrocrystal oral
reconstituted nitrofurantoin
amoxicillin-potassium 1 monohydrate 1
clavulanate oral tablet macrocrystals
azithromycin oral NUZYRA ORAL 3
Suspension 1 penicillin v potassium 1
reconstituted oral tablet
azithromycin oral tablet 1 SEYSARA 3
cefdinir 1 SOLOSEC 3
cefuroxime axetil 1 sulfamethoxazole- 1
cephalexin oral capsule 1 trimethoprim oral tablet
cephalexin oral XENLETA 3
suspen§ion 1 XEPI 3
reconstituted
— r— XIMINO 3
ciprofloxacin hcl ora .
tablet 250 mg, 500 mg L Anticoagulants
clarithromycin oral 1 ELIQUIS 2
tablet ELIQUIS DVT/PE
clindamycin hcl oral 1 STARTER PACK 2
ORAL TABLET 5 MG
CLINDESSE 3 , ,
enoxaparin sodium 1 SP
DIFICID 3
_ PRADAXA 2
doxycycline hyclate oral 1 _ _
capsule warfarin sodium oral 1
doxycycline hyclate oral 1 XARELTO 2
tablet XARELTO STARTER
- PACK L
doxycycline
monohydrate oral 1 Anticonvulsants -
capsule Drugs for Seizures
BRIVIACT 3

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.



Antidementia Agents

carbamazepine oral
tablet

divalproex sodium er

divalproex sodium oral
tablet delayed release

- Drugs for
Alzheimer's Disease
and Dementia

donepezil hcl oral tablet

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

10 mg, 23 mg
EPIDIOLEX 3 SP _
memantine hcl oral 1
FYCOMPA 3 tablet 10 mg, 5 mg
gabaplentin oral 1 NAMZARIC 2
capsule Antidepressants
gabapentin oral tablet 1 PTEVNT
. amitriptyline hcl oral 1
lamotrigine er 1 -
— bupropion hcl er (sr) 1
lamotrigine oral tablet 1 -

: bupropion hcl er (xI)
levetiracetam oral 1 oral tablet extended 1
tablet release 24 hour 150
NAYZILAM 3 mg, 300 mg
oxcarbazepine oral 1 BUPROPION HCL ER
tablet (XL) ORAL TABLET 3
SYMPAZAN 3 EXTENDED RELEASE

. 24 HOUR 450 MG

topiramate oral tablet 1 -

bupropion hcl oral 1
TROKENDI XR 3 :

citalopram
VALTOCO 10 MG 3 hydrobromide oral 1
DOSE tablet
VALTOCO 15 MG 3 desvenlafaxine 1
DOSE succinate er
VALTOCO 20 MG 3 doxepin hcl oral 1
DOSE capsule
VALTOCO 5 MG 3 duloxetine hcl oral 1
DOSE -

escitalopram oxalate 1
VIMPAT 3 oral tablet
XCOPRI 3 fluoxetine hcl oral 1
XCOPRI (250 MG 3 capsule
DAILY DOSE) fluoxetine hcl oral tablet 1
XCOPRI (350 MG 3 fluvoxamine maleate 1
DAILY DOSE)

: : FORFIVO XL 3

zonisamide oral 1 - -

mirtazapine oral tablet 1

nortriptyline hcl oral
capsule




paroxetine hcl 1 ketoconazole external 1
sertraline hcl oral tablet 1 shampoo
trazodone hcl oral 1 nystatin external cream 1
TRINTELLIX 3 nystatin mouth/throat 1
venlafaxine hcl 1 terbinafine hcl oral 1
venlafaxine hcl er 1 terconazole vaginal 1
VIIBRYD 3 cream

Antigout Agents
VIIBRYD STARTER .
PACK 3 allopurinol oral 1
Antiemetics - Drugs colchicine oral tablet 1
for Nausea and febuxostat 1
Vomiting Antimigraine Agents
meclizine hcl oral tablet 1 AIMOVIG 5
metoclopramide hcl 1 eletriptan hydrobromide 1
oral tablet 10 mg

EMGALITY 2
ondansetron hcl oral 1
tablet 4 mg, 8 mg EMGALITY (300 MG 5

DOSE)
ondansetron odt 1

; NURTEC 2

prochlorperazine —
maleate oral 1 rizatriptan benzoate 1
scopolamine 1 sumatriptan succinate 1

oral
VARUBI (180 MG
DOSE) 3 UBRELVY 2
Antifungals Antineoplastics -

Drugs for Cancer
ciclopirox external
solution 1 anastrozole oral 1
clotrimazole external ; CABOMETYX 2 SP
cream capecitabine 1 SP
clotrimazole- IBRANCE ORAL 3 Sp
betamethasone 1 CAPSULE
external cream IDHIFA 2 SP
CRESEMBA ORAL 3 imatinib mesylate 1 SP
fluconazole oral tablet 1 IMBRUVICA ORAL Z <
GYNAZOLE-1 3 TABLET
KERYDIN 3 KANJINTI 2 SP
ketoconazole external 1 letrozole oral 1
cream LYNPARZA 2 SP

MVASI 2 SP

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

10



NUBEQA 3 SP Antipsychotics -
REVLIMID 2 SP Drugs for Mood
Disorders
RUBRACA 2 SP —
aripiprazole oral tablet 1
RUXIENCE 2 SP
ARISTADA 3
SPRYCEL 2 SP
- _ ARISTADA INITIO 3
tamoxifen citrate oral 1
INVEGA SUSTENNA &
TARGRETIN
EXTERNAL 3 SP INVEGA TRINZA 3
temozolomide 1 SP LATUDA 3
TRAZIMERA 2 SP olanzapine oral tablet 1
XTANDI 3 SP PERSERIS 3
ZEJULA 2 SP quetiapine fumarate 1
ZIRABEV 2 SP quetiapine fumarate er 1
Antiparasitics REXULTI 3
ARAKODA B risperidone oral tablet 1
EMVERM 2 SAPHRIS 2
hydroxychloroquine VRAYLAR 3
1 , ,
sulfate oral Ziprasidone hcl 1
Antiparkinson Agents Antivirals
benztropine mesylate 1 acyclovir oral capsule 1
oral acyclovir oral tablet 1
carbidopa-levodopa 1 BIKTARVY 3
oral tablet
CIMDUO 2
INBRIJA 3 SP
DESCOVY 3
NOURIANZ 3
. DOVATO 2
pramipexole 1 .
dihydrochloride entecavir 1 SP
ropinirole hcl EPCLUSA 2 SP
RYTARY 3 GENVOYA 3
Antiplatelets HARVONI 2 SP
BRILINTA 2 JULUCA 2
clopidogrel bisulfate ; MAVYRET 2 SP
oral ODEFSEY 3
prasugrel hcl 1 oseltamivir phosphate 1
oral
PREZCOBIX 2
SYMFI 2

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

11



SYMFI LO 2 Blood Products /
TAMIFLU ORAL Modifiers / Volume
Bleeding Disorders
TIVICAY 2
ADYNOVATE 3 SP
TRIUMEQ 2
AFSTYLA
TRUVADA ORAL INTRAVENOUS KIT
TABLET 100-150 MG, > 1000 UNIT, 2000 UNIT, 3 SP
133-200 MG, 167-250 250 UNIT, 3000 UNIT,
MG 500 UNIT
TRUVADA ORAL 3 ARANESP (ALBUMIN
TABLET 200-300 MG 2 SP
FREE)
valacyclovir hcl oral 1 ELOCTATE B sSp
VEMLIDY 3 SP JIVI 3 Sp
VOSEVI 2 ISP MULPLETA 2 |sP
XOFLUZA (40 MG 3 NEULASTA 3 |sP
DOSE)
NEULASTA ONPRO 3 SP
XOFLUZA (80 MG
DOSE) 3 NIVESTYM 2 SP
Anxiolytics - Drugs NOVOEIGHT 3 SP
for Anxiety NUWIQ 3 SP
alprazolam oral tablet 1 RETACRIT 2 SP
buspirone hcl oral 1 ULTOMIRIS 3 SP
clonazepam oral tablet 1 ZARXIO 2 SP
diazepam oral tablet 1 ZIEXTENZO 3 SP
hydroxyzine hcl oral 1 Cardiovascular
tablet Agents - Drugs for
: Heart and Circulation
Q?I;jlroxyzme pamoate 1 Conditions
lorazepam oral tablet 1 amiodarone hcl oral 1
triazolam 1 amlodipine besylate 1
I
Bipolar Agents - ol
lithium carbonate er 1 amlodipine besylate- 1
- valsartan
lithium carbonate oral —
capsule 1 amlodipine-olmesartan 1
atenolol oral 1
atenolol-chlorthalidone 1

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

12



atorvastatin calcium 1 HEMANGEOL 3
oral hydralazine hcl oral 1
benazepril hel oral 1 hydrochlorothiazide 1
bisoprolol fumarate 1 oral
bisoprolol- 1 irbesartan 1
hydrochlorothiazide irbesartan- 1
bumetanide oral 1 hydrochlorothiazide
BYSTOLIC 2 isosorbide mononitrate 1
candesartan cilexetil 1 er
cartia xt 1 labetalol hcl oral 1
carvedilol 1 lisinopril oral 1
chlorthalidone 1 lisinopril- 1
— hydrochlorothiazide
clonidine hcl oral 1
LIVALO 3

CORLANOR 3 .

— losartan potassium oral 1
digoxin oral tablet 1 -

— losartan potassium-hctz 1
diltiazem hcl er coated :
beads 1 lovastatin 1
dilt-xr 1 metoprolol succinate er 1
doxazosin mesylate metoprolol tartrate oral 1
oral L MULTAQ 3
EDARBI 3 nadolol oral 1
EDARBYCLOR 3 NEXLETOL 2
enalapril maleate oral 1 NEXLIZET 2
ENTRESTO 2 nifedipine er 1
ezetimibe 1 nifedipine er osmotic 1
ezetimibe-simvastatin 1 release
fenofibrate micronized nitroglycerin sublingual 1
oral capsule 134 mg, 1 olmesartan medoxomil 1
200 mg, 67 mg oral
fenofibrate oral tablet 1 olmesartan medoxomil- 1
fenofibric acid oral hetz
capsule delayed 1 olmesartan-amlodipine- 1
release hctz
flecainide acetate 1 omega-3-acid ethyl 1
furosemide oral tablet 1 esters
gemfibrozil oral 1 PRALUENT 2
guanfacine hcl 1 pravastatin sodium 1

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

13



prazosin hcl oral 1 amphetamine- 1
propranolol hcl er 1 dextroamphetamine
propranolol hcl oral amphetamine- 1
tablet 1 dextroamphetamine er
ramipril 1 atomoxetine hcl 1
ranolazine er g?xmethylphenidate hcl 1
REPATHA 2 -
dexmethylphenidate hcl 1
EEE'I:TI':?SNEX 5 oral tablet 10 mg, 5 mg
SYSTEM EVEKEO ODT 3
REPATHA guanfacine hcl er 1
SURECLICK 2 JORNAY PM 3
rosuvastatin calcium 1 methylphenidate hcl er
simvastatin oral 1 (la) oral capsule
extended release 24 1
sotalol hcl oral 1 hour 10 mg, 20 mg, 30
spironolactone oral 1 mg, 40 mg
TEKTURNA 2 METHYLPHENIDATE 3
TEKTURNA HCT 2 HCL ER (XR)
telmisartan 1 methylphenidate hcl er
- oral tablet extended 1
telmisartan-hctz 1 release
torsemide 1 methylphenidate hcl 1
triamterene-hctz 1 oral tablet
valsartan 1 VYVANSE 2
valsartan- 1 Central Nervous
hydrochlorothiazide System Agents -
VASCEPA 2 Drugs for Multiple
Sclerosis
verapamil hcl er oral
capsule extended AMPYRA 3 SP
release 24 hour 120 1 AUBAGIO 3 SP
Mg, 189 Mg, 240 mo, AVONEX PEN 2 |sP
m
9 _ AVONEX PREFILLED 2 SP
verapamil hcl er oral 1
tablet extended release BAFIERTAM 2 SP
Central Nervous BETASERON 2 SP
System Agents - COPAXONE 2 SP
Drugs for Attention .
GILENYA 3 3P; SP
Deficit Disorder i
ADDERALL XR 3 glatiramer acetate 1 SP

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

14



¥£g§NCLAD (10 3 3p: SP TIGLUTIK 3 SP
) VYLEESI 3
MAVENCLAD (4 3 3P: SP Dental and Oral
TABS) Agents - Drugs for
MAVENCLAD (5 ) Mouth and Throat
TABS) 3 |3mSP Conditions
MAVENCLAD (6 . chlorhexidine gluconate
TABS) < 3P, SP mouth/throat L
MAVENCLAD (7 3 3p: SP lidocaine viscous hcl 1
TABS) Dermatological
MAVENCLAD (8 3 3p- Sp Agents - Drugs for
TABS) ’ Skin Conditions
¥£g§NCLAD (9 3 3p: SP ABSORICA 3
) ABSORICA LD 3
MAYZENT 3 [|3mSP ACZONE EXTERNAL )
REBIF 3 SP GEL 7.5 %
REBIF REBIDOSE 3 SP AMZEEQ 3
REBIF REBIDOSE 3 sp betamethasone
TITRATION PACK dipropionate external 1
REBIF TITRATION 3 sp cream
PACK BRYHALI 3
TECFIDERA 2 SP claravis 1
VUMERITY 2 SP clindamycin phosphate-
VUMERITY benzoyl peroxide 1
(STARTER) 2 SP external gel 1-5 %
Miscellaneous clindamycin phosphate 1
ADDYI 3 external solution
AUSTEDO 3 SP clindamycin phosphate 1
external swab
GRALISE 3
CLINDAMYCIN
HORIZANT 3 PHOSPHATE GEL1%| 3
phentermine hcl oral 1 EXTERNAL
tablet clindamycin phosphate 1
pregabalin oral capsule 1 gel 1 % external
QSYMIA 3 clobetasol propionate 1
SAXENDA 3 external cream
TEGSEDI 3 SP clobetasol propionate 1
external ointment

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

15



clobetasol propionate 1 triamcinolone acetonide 1
external solution external ointment
DUPIXENT Diabetes -
SUBCUTANEOUS Antidiabetic Agents
SOLUTION 2 S

BYDUREON 2
PREFILLED SYRINGE

BYDUREON BCISE 5
ENSTILAR 3 AUTOINJECTOR
EPIDUO FORTE 3 BYETTA 10 MCG PEN 2
EUCRISA 2 BYETTA 5 MCG PEN 2
fluocinonide external 1 gllmeplrlde 1
cream —

glipizide er 1
FLUOROPLEX 3 —

- glipizide ir 1
hydrocortisone external ,
cream 1 glyburide oral 1
hydrocortisone external 1 GLYXAMBI 2
ointment INVOKANA 3
metronidazole external 1 JANUMET 2
cream JANUMET XR 2
meltronidazole external 1 JANUVIA 2
e

9 JARDIANCE 2
MIRVASO 3

JENTADUETO 2
mometasone furoate 1
external cream JENTADUETO XR 2
ONEXTON 3 metformin hcl er 1
QBREXZA 3 metformin hcl er (mod) 1
RETIN-A MICRO metformin hcl er (osm) 1
PUMP EXTERNAL 2 metformin hcl oral 1
GEL 0.06 %, 0.08 % tablet
RHOFADE 3 OZEMPIC 2
SERNIVO 3 pioglitazone hcl 1
SOOLANTRA 3 RYBELSUS 2
TACLONEX 3 SOLIQUA 2
tacrolimus external 1 SYMLINPEN 120 3
ointment SYMLINPEN 60 3
tretinoin external cream 1 SYNJARDY 2
triamcinolone acetonide 1 SYNJARDY XR D
external cream

TRADJENTA 2

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

16



U/F 1/2UNIT

TRIJARDY XR DEXCOM G4 / G5 / G6
TRULICITY RECEIVER,
SUBCUTANEOUS TRANSMITTER,
SOLUTION PEN- SENSOR (INCLUDING 2
INJECTOR 0.75 PLATINUM,
MG/0.5ML, 1.5 PLATINUM
MG/0.5ML PEDIATRIC) DEVICE
VICTOZA FREESTYLE LIBRE 14 )
DAY READER
XIGDUO xR FREESTYLE LIBRE 14
Diab_ete_s - Glucose DAY SENSOR 2
Monitoring
FREESTYLE LIBRE )
FASTCLIX LANCET
KIT FREESTYLE LIBRE )
SENSOR SYSTEM
ACCU-CHEK GUIDE
TEST STRIPS ONETOUCH ULTRA 3
ACCU-CHEK ONETOUCH VERIO 3
SOFTCLIX LANCET TEST STRIPS
DEVICE KIT V-GO 20 2
CONTOUR MONITOR V-GO 30 2
CONTOUR CONTROL V-GO 40 2
CONTOUR NEXT Diabetes - Glycemic
CONTROL Agents
CONTOUR NEXT BAQSIMI ONE PACK 2
MONITOR BAQSIMI TWO PACK 2
CONTOUR NEXT GLUCAGON ; N
TEST EMERGENCY KIT y Lilly
CONTOUR TEST GLUCAGON , |Madeby
DEXCOM G4 / G5/ G6 EMERGENCY KIT Fresenius
RECEIVER, GVOKE PFS 2
TRANSMITTER, s Tsoi
SENSOR (INCLUDING labetes - Insulins
PLATINUM, BD AUTOSHIELD DUO )
PLATINUM PEN NEEDLES
PEDIATRIC) BD ULTRA-FINE )
INSULIN SYRINGES
BD ULTRA-FINE PEN )
NEEDLES
BD VEO INSULIN SYR )

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your

formulary section of this booklet.




HUMALOG KWIKPEN 2 NOVOLIN N VIAL 2
HUMALOG MIX 50/50 5 NOVOLIN R FLEXPEN 2
KWIKPEN NOVOLIN R VIAL 2
\'jlli'\ﬁ'ALOG MIX 50/50 2 NOVOLOG FLEXPEN 2
NOVOLOG MIX 70/30 5
HUMALOG MIX 75/25 > FLEXPEN
KWIKPEN
NOVOLOG MIX 70/30
HUMALOG MIX 75/25 2
2 VIAL
VIAL
NOVOLOG PENFILL 2
HUMALOG U-100
JUNIOR KWIKPEN 2 NOVOLOG U-100 VIAL 2
HUMALOG VIAL 2 NOVOTWIST PEN 5
NEEDLE
HUMULIN 70/30 >
KWIKPEN TOUJEO MAX 5
SOLOSTAR
HUMULIN 70/30 VIAL 2
TOUJEO SOLOSTAR 2
HUMULIN N KWIKPEN 2
TRESIBA 2
HUMULIN N VIAL 2
TRESIBA 5
KWIKPEN -
Electrolytes / Minerals
HUMULIN R U-500 2 I Metals / Vitamins
VIAL .
cyanocobalamin
HUMULIN R VIAL 2 injection solution 1000 1
LANTUS SOLOSTAR 2 mcg/ml
LANTUS U-100 VIAL 2 ergocalciferol oral 1
LEVEMIR U-100 ) capsule
FLEXTOUCH folic acid oral tablet 1
LEVEMIR U-100 VIAL 2 klor-con m20
NOVOFINE LOKELMA 3
AUTOCOVER PEN 2 multivitamin/fluoride
NEEDLE oral tablet chewable 1
NOVOFINE PEN ° 0.25 mg, 0.5 mg, 1 mg
NEEDLE NASCOBAL 3
NOVOFINE PLUS PEN 2 potassium chloride crys
NEEDLE or 1
NOVOLIN 70/30 2 potassium chloride er 1
FLEXPEN , ,
potassium citrate er 1
NOVOLIN 70/30 VIAL 2 _ _
sodium fluoride oral 1
NOVOLIN N FLEXPEN 2 tablet chewable

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

18



VELTASSA GLYCOPYRROLATE 3
vitamin d ORAL TABLET 1.5 MG
(ergocalciferol) oral hyoscyamine sulfate sl 1
capsule 1.25 mg hyoscyamine sulfate 1
(50000 ut) sublingual
Gastrointestinal lactulose oral solution 1
Agents - Drugs for
Acid Reflux and Ulcer LINZESS 2
DEXILANT MOTEGRITY 3
esomeprazole MOVANTIK 2
magnesium oral OMECLAMOX-PAK 2
capsule delayed PYLERA 2
release

— SUPREP BOWEL
famotidine oral tablet PREP KIT 3
lansoprazole oral SYMPROIC 2
capsule delayed
release TRULANCE 3
omeprazole oral VIBERZI 3
capsule delayed ZELNORM 3
release Genetic or Enzyme
pantoprazole sodium Disorder - Drugs for
oral tablet delayed Replacement,
release Modification,
rabeprazole sodium Treatment
oral tablet delayed CERDELGA 3 SP
release CREON 2
sucralfate oral tablet NITYR 3 SP
Gastrointestinal STRENSIQ
Agents - Drugs for SUBCUTANEOUS
Bowel, Intestine and SOLUTION 28 2 Sp
Stomach Conditions MG/0.7ML. 40 MG/ML
CLENPIQ 80 MG/0.8ML
dicyclomine hcl oral ZENPEP 2
capsule Genitourinary Agents
dicyclomine hcl oral - Drugs for Bladder,
tablet Genital and Kidney
diphenoxylate-atropine Conditions
oral tablet AURYXIA 3
gavilyte-g DEPEN TITRATABS 2 SP
glycopyrrolate oral MYRBETRIQ 2
tablet 1 mg, 2 mg

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

19



oxybutynin chloride er 1 prednisone oral tablet 1
oxybutynin chloride oral 1 therapy pack
tablet TAPERDEX 12-DAY 3
phenazopyridine hcl TAPERDEX 6-DAY 3
m9 Hormonal Agents -
sildenafil citrate oral Men's Health
tablet 100 mg, 25 mg, 1
50 mg ANDRODERM 2
solifenacin succinate 1 testosterone cypionate 1
intramuscular
STENDRA 3
- testosterone
tadalafil oral 1 transdermal gel 1.62 %,
tolterodine tartrate er 1 10 mg/act (2%), 20.25
20.25 mg/act (1.62%), 1
VELPHORO 3 25 mg/2.5gm (1%),
Genitourinary Agents 40.5 mg/2.5gm
- Drugs for Prostate (1.62%), 50 mg/5gm
Conditions (1%)
alfuzosin hcl er 1 XYOSTED 3
dutasteride oral 1 Hormonal Agents -
finasteride oral tablet 5 1 Osteaporosls
mg OSPHENA 3
tamsulosin hcl 1 Hormonal Agents -
terazosin hcl oral Pituitary
capsule 1 mg, 10 mg, 5 1 ACTHAR 2 SP
mg cabergoline
Hormonal/Agentss FOLLISTIM AQ 2 |spP
Adrenal
ganirelix acetate
dexamethasone oral 1 solution prefilled ] <p
tablet syringe 250 mcg/0.5ml
hydrocortisone oral 1 subcutaneous
methylprednisolone 1 ganlr_ellx ace_tate Made by
oral solution prefilled 1 o M
: inge 250 mcg/0.5ml rganoniivierc
prednisolone oral Syringe g/v. k: SP
solution 1 subcutaneous
prednisolone sodium 1 LUPRON DEPOT (1-
phosphate oral solution MONTH) 2 SP
. INTRAMUSCULAR KIT
prednisone oral tablet 1 75MG

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

20



LUPRON DEPOT (3- blisovi fe 1.5/30 1
MONTH) 2 SP blisovi fe 1/20 1
INTRAMUSCULAR KIT
22 5 MG CLIMARA PRO 2
LUPRON DEPOT (4- cryselle-28 1
MONTH) > Sp DIVIGEL 3
INTRAMUSCULAR KIT .

dotti 1
30MG _ _

drospirenone-ethinyl 1
LUPRON DEPOT (6- estradiol
MONTH) 5 sp
INTRAMUSCULAR KIT DUAVEE 2
45MG ELESTRIN 3
NOCDURNA 3 eluryng 1
NORDITROPIN ENDOMETRIN 2
FLEXPRO enskyce 1
SUBCUTANEOUS
SOLUTION 10 2 SP estarylla 1
MG/1.5ML, 15 estradiol oral 1
MG/1.5ML, 30 estradiol transdermal 1
MG/3ML, 5 MG/1.5ML : :

estradiol vaginal 1
NUTROPIN AQ
NUSPIN 10 ESTROGEL 3
SUBCUTANEOUS 2 SP etonogestrel-ethinyl 1
SOLUTION 10 estradiol
MG/2ML EVAMIST 3
NUTROPIN AQ fernynor 1
NUSPIN 20 -
SUBCUTANEOUS 2 SP gianvi 1
SOLUTION 20 IMVEXXY 3
MG/2ML MAINTENANCE PACK
NUTROPIN AQ IMVEXXY STARTER 3
NUSPIN 5 5 sp PACK
SUBCUTANEOUS isibloom 1
SOLUTION 5 MG/2ML .

junel 1.5/30 1
ORILISSA 2 T 1
Hormonal Agents - j.une
Sex Hormones and junel fe 1.5/30 1
Birth Control junel fe 1/20 1
apri 1 junel fe 24 1
aviane 1 kariva 1
BIJUVA 3 kurvelo 1
blisovi 24 fe 1 larin fe 1/20 1

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

21



larissia 1 progesterone 1
lessina 1 micronized oral
levonorgest-eth est & 1 sprintec 28 1
eth est sronyx 1
levonorgest-eth estrad syeda 1
91-day oral tablet 0.15- 1 TAYTULLA 3
0.03 &0.01 mg, 0.15- _
0.03 mg tri femynor 1
levonorgestrel-ethinyl tri-lo-marzia 1
estrad oral tablet 0.1-20 1 tri-lo-sprintec 1
mg-mcg, 0.15-30 mg- tri-previfem 1
mcg —
tri-sprintec 1
LO LOESTRIN FE & _
vienva 1
low-ogestrel 1 _
viorele 1
MAKENA 2 SP
. " xulane 1
medroxyprogesterone
acetate intramuscular L Hormc_)nal Agents -
Thyroid
medroxyprogesterone 1
acetate oral ARMOUR THYROID 3
microgestin fe 1/20 1 euthyrox 1
MIRENA (52 MG) 3 |eVOtherXine sodium 1
oral
mono-linyah 1
levoxyl 1
NATAZIA 2 _ _ _
— liothyronine sodium oral 1
nikKi 1 _
. methimazole oral 1
norethindrone acetate
oral 1 NATURE-THROID
. ORAL TABLET 113.75
norgthlndrone acet- 1 MG, 130 MG, 146.25
ethinyl est MG, 16.25 MG, 195 3
norethindrone oral 1 MG, 260 MG, 32.5 MG,
norgestimate-ethinyl 1 325 MG, 48.75 MG, 65
estradiol triphasic mg 81.25 MG, 97.5
nortrel 1/35 (21) 1 _
np thyroid oral tablet 60
nortrel 1/35 (28) 1 mg 1
NUVARING < SYNTHROID 3
PREMARIN ORAL 2 TIROSINT 3
PREMARIN VAGINAL 2 TIROSINT-SOL 3
PREMPHASE 2
PREMPRO 2

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

22



Immunological methotrexate oral 1
Agents - Drugs for methotrexate sodium
Immune System 1
. . oral
Stimulation or
Suppression mycophenolate mofetil 1 sp
oral capsule
ACTEMRA ACTPEN 3 3P; SP ,
ACTEMRA mycophenolate mofetil 1 sp
. oral tablet
SUBCUTANEOUS 3 |3mSP ,
B mycophenolate sodium 1 SP
azathioprine oral 1
ORENCIA CLICKJECT 3 3P; SP
CIMZIA 2 SP
ORENCIA
CIMZIA PREFILLED 5 sp SUBCUTANEOUS
KIT SOLUTION 3 3P: SP
CIMZIA STARTER KIT 2 SP PREFILLED SYRINGE
COSENTYX 125 MG/ML
SENSOREADY (300 3 SP OTEZLA 2 SP
MG) PROGRAF ORAL 3 <p
COSENTYX 3 sp CAPSULE
SENSOREADY PEN RASUVO 2
cyclosporine modified 1 sp RENFLEXIS 2 SP
oral capsule
RINVOQ 2 SP
ENBREL MINI 3 SP
RUCONEST 3 SP
ENBREL
SUBCUTANEOUS 3 <p SIMPONI 2 SP
SOLUTION SIMPONI ARIA 2 SP
PREFILLED SYRINGE sirolimus oral tablet 1 SP
ENBREL SURECLICK 3 SP SKYRIZI (150 MG ) Sp
FIRAZYR 3 SP DOSE)
HAEGARDA 3 SP STELARA 2 SP
HUMIRA 2 SP tacrolimus oral 1 SP
HUMIRA PEDIATRIC 5 sp TAKHZYRO 3 SP
HUMIRA PEN 2 SP TREMEYA 2 SP
HUMIRA PEN- 2 Sp XELJANZ 2 SP
CD/UC/HS STARTER
XELJANZ XR 2 SP
HUMIRA PEN-
PS/UV/ADOL HS 2 SP XEMBIFY 3 SP
START Inflammatory Bowel
INFLECTRA 2 |sp Disease Agents
leflunomide oral 1 APRISO 2

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

23



DIPENTUM 3 BESIVANCE 3
LIALDA 3 ciprofloxacin hcl 1
mesalamine oral tablet 1 ophthalmic
delayed release erythromycin 1
PENTASA 3 Ophthalmlc
PROCTOFOAM HC 2 INVELTYS 8
sulfasalazine oral tablet 1 ketorolac tromethamine 1
ophthalmic
UCERIS RECTAL 3 T OTEMAX
AGIELENE 2 OPHTHALMIC GEL 3
Disease Agents -
Drugs for LOTEMAX
. OINTMENT
alendronate sodium 1
oral tablet LOTEMAX SM 3
BINOSTO 3 MOXEZA 2
FORTEO 2 SP MOXIFLOXACIN HCL
, , INTRAOCULAR 3
f;?dronate sodium 1 SOLUTION 5 MG/ML
moxifloxacin hcl 1
PROLIA 2 SP ophthalmic
RAYALDEE 3 ofloxacin ophthalmic 1
TYMLOS 2 SP olopatadine hcl 1
Metabolic Bone ophthalmic
Disease Agents -
Other PAZEO 2
— prednisolone acetate
calcitriol oral capsule 1 ophthalmic 1
Miscellaneous
PROLENSA 2
Therapeutic Agents .
. Ophthalmic Agents -
BOTOX 2 ggn-Cosmetlc; Drugs for Glaucoma
ALPHAGAN P 2
DUROLANE 2 SP
AZOPT 2
ENDARI &
BETIMOL 3
EUFLEXXA 2 SP , —
brimonidine tartrate
GELSYN-3 2 SP ophthalmic 1
Drugs for Eye Allergy, co G_ .
Inflammation mal
AZASITE 3 latanoprost ophthalmic 1

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

24



LUMIGAN 2 FASENRA PEN 2 SP
RHOPRESSA 3 fluticasone propionate 1
ROCKLATAN 3 nasal
SIMBRINZA 2 hydrocodone polst- 1
, chlorphen polst er susp
timolol maleate 1 , . .
ophthalmic solution |pratr|op|um bromide 1
nasa
ZIOPTAN 3 I —
- evocetirizine
gphthaflmlc Agents - dihydrochloride oral 1
rugs for tablet
Miscellaneous Eye
Conditions mometasone furoate 1
nasal
polymyxin b- 1
trimethoprim NUCALA 2 SP
RESTASIS 2 OMNARIS 3
RESTASIS promethazine hcl oral 1
MULTIDOSE 2 tablet
tobramycin- promethazine-codeine 1
dexamethasone [ promethazine-dm 1
XIIDRA 2 pseudoephedrine-
Otic Agents - Drugs bromphen-dm oral 1
for Ear Conditions sSyrup
CIPRODEX 2 QNASL 3
neomycin-polymyxin-hc : QNASL CHILDRENS 3
otic suspension XOLAIR 2 SP
ofloxacin otic 1 ZETONNA 3
OTOVEL 3 Respiratory Tract /
Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents -
Drugs for Allergies, Other Lung
Cough, Cold Conditions
azelastine hcl nasal 1 ADVAIR DISKUS 2
benzonatate 1 ADVAIR HFA 2
cetirizine hcl oral albuterol sulfate hfa
solution 1 aerosol solution 108 1
, (90 base) mcg/act
cyproheptadine hcl oral 1 inhalation
tablet
DYMISTA 2
FASENRA 2 SP

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

25



ALBUTEROL PROAIR HFA 3

SULFATE HFA PROAIR RESPICLICK 3

AEROSOL SOLUTION 3

MCG/ACT FLEXHALER

INHALATION QVAR REDIHALER 2

albuterol sulfate 1 SEREVENT DISKUS 2

inhalation SPIRIVA

ALVESCO 3 HANDIHALER 2

ANORO ELLIPTA 2 SPIRIVA RESPIMAT 2

ARNUITY ELLIPTA 2 STIOLTO RESPIMAT 2

ATROVENT HFA 3 STRIVERDI 5

BREO ELLIPTA 2 RESPIMAT

budesonide inhalation 1 SYMBICORT 2

COMBIVENT ) SYMJEPI 3

RESPIMAT TRELEGY ELLIPTA

epinephrine injection 1 INHALATION

solution auto-injector AEROSOL POWDER 2
BREATH ACTIVATED

EPIPEN 2-PAK 3 100-62.5-25 MCG/INH

EPIPEN JR 2-PAK & VENTOLIN HFA 3

FLOVENT DISKUS 2 wixela inhub 1

FLOVENT HFA 2 YUPELRI 3

fluticasone-salmeterol Respiratory Tract /

inhalation aerosol Pulmonary Agents -

pov_vder breath Drugs for Cystic

mcg/dose, 250-50

mcg/dose, 500-50 BETHKIS 2 SP

mcg/dose PULMOZYME 2 SP

ipratropium-albuterol 1 TOBI PODHALER 3 SP

LONHALA MAGNAIR 3 TRIKAFTA 3 SP

REFILL KIT Respiratory Tract /

LONHALA MAGNAIR 3 Pulmonary Agents -

STARTER KIT Drugs for Pulmonary

montelukast sodium 1 Hypertension

oral tablet ADEMPAS 2 SP

montelukast sodium 1 OPSUMIT 2 SP

oral tablet chewable ORENITRAM 3 Sp

PERFOROMIST 3

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

26



sildenafil citrate oral
tablet 20 mg

Skeletal Muscle
Relaxants - Drugs for
Muscle Pain and
Spasm

baclofen oral 1

carisoprodol oral

cyclobenzaprine hcl
oral

LORZONE
metaxalone

methocarbamol oral

A Al Al W

tizanidine hcl oral tablet

Sleep Disorder
Agents

armodafinil

eszopiclone

modafinil

SILENOR

SUNOSI
temazepam
WAKIX

XYREM

zolpidem tartrate er

SP
SP

S AW W =2 DN W ] -

zolpidem tartrate oral

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

27



Index of Drugs

ABSORICA.......ooviieeieiis 15
ABSORICALD.......cccceevveee 15
ACCU-CHEK FASTCLIX
LANCET KIT .. 17
ACCU-CHEK GUIDE KIT
W/DEVICE......cccooeiiiiiiiieee. 17
ACCU-CHEK SOFTCLIX
LANCET DEVICEKIT ............... 17
acetaminophen-codeine.............. 7
acetaminophen-codeine #2......... 7
acetaminophen-codeine #3......... 7
acetaminophen-codeine #4......... 7
ACTEMRA......cccoeeeeeeee, 23
ACTEMRA ACTPEN.................. 23
ACTHAR........cccei 20
ACYCIOVIN...covviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie 11
ACZONE.......cooiiiiieieeeeee, 15
ADDERALL XR.....cccciviiereeenn. 14
ADDY ... 15
ADEMPAS. ..o 26
ADVAIRDISKUS...................... 25
ADVAIRHFA....ccoieeee, 25
ADYNOVATE.....cccooivieeeeeeeeene 12
AFSTYLA ... 12
AIMOVIG.....cccoiiiiiiiiieeeeeee, 10
albuterol sulfate............ccccevveeeee 26
albuterol sulfate hfa................... 25
ALBUTEROL SULFATE HFA... 26
alendronate sodium.................. 24
alfuzosin hcler.........cccoovvvvennnnn. 20
allopurinol.............oeeveiiiiiiiiiiinnns 10
ALPHAGAN P......ccciiieeeee, 24
alprazolam.........cc.ccoooviviiineen... 12
ALVESCO. ..., 26
amiodarone hcl...........ccceeen. 12
amitriptyline hel...........ccccvvenenes 9
amlodipine besylate.................. 12
amlodipine besylate-benazepril
NCleee e, 12
amlodipine besylate-valsartan.. 12
amlodipine-olmesartan.............. 12
amoxicillin................... 8
amoxicillin-potassium
clavulanate..............cccccceee 8
amphetamine-
dextroamphetamine.................. 14
amphetamine-
dextroamphetamine er.............. 14
AMPYRA ..., 14
AMZEEQ............cccoiiiiiiieee 15
anastrozole..............ccccceeeee. 10
ANDRODERM.........cccccvvveeeanne 20
ANORO ELLIPTA....ooviiiis 26

apap-caff-dihydrocodeine........... 7
=] o] 4 [ PPPPTPPRPRRPPI 21
APRISO....oooeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee 23
ARAKODA........ccccieeeeeeeee 11
ARANESP (ALBUMIN FREE)...12
aripiprazole...........cccccceeeeeeeeee. 11
ARISTADA........coeeieeeeee 11
ARISTADA INITIO.....cevvveeenne. 11
armodafinil ...l 27
ARMOUR THYROID................. 22
ARNUITY ELLIPTA........cceo. 26
atenolol.........ccccceeeeiiiiiii 12
atenolol-chlorthalidone............... 12
atomoxetine hcl.............cccoeeee.. 14
atorvastatin calcium.................. 13
ATROVENT HFA...................... 26
AUBAGIO.......oeeviiieieeeeei 14
AURYXIA ... 19
AUSTEDO.....cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee, 15
aviane........oocce e 21
AVONEX PEN......ccoooiiiiiieee. 14
AVONEX PREFILLED.............. 14
AZASITE ..o, 24
azathioprine.............cccoeeeeeeee. 23
azelastine hel ..., 25
azithromycin..........ccooovviiiiiiennnn. 8
AZOPT ..o 24
baclofen........ccccooveeeiiiiiiiiiinnn. 27
BAFIERTAM........cooovviiiieeee. 14
BAQSIMI ONE PACK............... 17
BAQSIMI TWO PACK............... 17
BD AUTOSHIELD DUO PEN
NEEDLES.........ccooiieeeeeeeees 17
BD ULTRA-FINE INSULIN
SYRINGES.................eeeiii. 17
BD ULTRA-FINE PEN
NEEDLES........cccooieeeeeeieee 17
BD VEO INSULIN SYR U/F
T/2UNIT o 17
BELBUCA........ooveeeeeeeeeeeiie 7
benazepril hel........cccccoooeeie, 13
benzonatate..........c...ccc.oooo 25
benztropine mesylate................ 11
BESIVANCE........ccoooiiiiiieee 24
betamethasone dipropionate.... 15
BETASERON........cccciiiiieee. 14
BETHKIS.......ccooeee e 26
BETIMOL.......ccoiiiiieeeeee e, 24
BIJUVA ... 21
BIKTARVY ..., 11
BINOSTO...oovvieieieiiieeeee 24
bisoprolol fumarate................... 13

bisoprolol-hydrochlorothiazide.. 13
28

blisovi 24 fe........cccceeeiiiii. 21
blisovi fe 1.5/30......................... 21
blisovi fe 1/20........cccccceveiinnnnee. 21
BOTOX ... 24
BREO ELLIPTA.......ccoieee. 26
BRILINTA ..o, 11
brimonidine tartrate................... 24
BRIVIACT ..o 8
BRYHALI.......ccoiiieieeeeeeee, 15
budesonide..........cccoeeeeiiiieennnn. 26
bumetanide............ccccceeeiii 13
BUNAVAIL.......ccoiieeieeeeeeees 7
buprenorphine hcl....................... 7
buprenorphine hcl-naloxone
NCLeee 7
bupropion hel.........ccoooiiiiiiiinn. 9
bupropion hcl er (sr).........ccuvvveeee. 9
bupropion hcl er (xI).................... 9
BUPROPION HCL ER (XL)........ 9
buspirone hcl.........cccccceeiiiiinnins 12
butalbital-apap-caffeine............... 7
BYDUREON.......cccevvieieiee 16
BYDUREON BCISE
AUTOINJECTOR.........evvvrrennees 16
BYETTA 10 MCG PEN.............. 16
BYETTA 5 MCG PEN................ 16
BYSTOLIC......ccciieeeeeeeee 13
cabergoline..........ccccceeeeeeeeeee. 20
CABOMETYX..cooiiiiiiiieiieeeeee, 10
calcitriol.........cccoevieiiiie 24
candesartan cilexetil................. 13
capecitabine................ccceevnneen. 10
carbamazeping..........ccccceeeenn..... 9
carbidopa-levodopa.................. 11
carisoprodol..........cceeeeeeeeeeeeenn. 27
cartia Xt.....oooieeeiiiiieeee e, 13
carvedilol........ccccoeviiiiiiiiiie, 13
cefdinir....ccoooeeeee 8
cefuroxime axetil......................... 8
celecoxib.......ccoeevviiiiiiiiiiii 7
cephalexin.........cccccoeeiiiiiiiiiininnnnn. 8
CERDELGA.......ccooeeeeeee, 19
cetirizine hel ..., 25
CHANTIX oo, 7
CHANTIX CONTINUING

MONTH PAK ..., 7
CHANTIX STARTING MONTH
PAK ... 7
chlorhexidine gluconate............. 15
chlorthalidone.........ccccccceeeeeeees 13
CIClOPIrOX ..cceevvvc e 10
CIMDUO........oeiiiiieeeeeeeeeee 11
CIMZIA....eeeeeeeeeeeeee, 23



CIMZIA PREFILLED KIT ........... 23

CIMZIA STARTERKIT ............. 23
CIPRODEX.......covveeieiiiiniiiinnnnns 25
ciprofloxacin hcl................... 8, 24
citalopram hydrobromide............. 9
claravis......ccoooeeeeieeiiiieeeeeeeeeee 15
clarithromycCin..........coocciiiieeenen. 8
CLENPIQ.....ovieeeeeeeeeiieiiiiis 19
CLIMARA PRO........ovvvvviriirinnns 21
clindamycin hel.................o..oel 8
clindamycin phosphate............. 15

CLINDAMYCIN PHOSPHATE.. 15
clindamycin phosphate-

benzoyl peroxide.............c......... 15
CLINDESSE.......covveeeeeeeeie 8
clobetasol propionate.......... 15, 16
clonazepam........ccccccevvvveenennnnnnns 12
clonidine hcl..........ccccceeeiiiiiien, 13
clopidogrel bisulfate................... 11
clotrimazole...............ccooovvvinnnnn.. 10
clotrimazole-betamethasone.....10
colchicing..........evvevviiveeiiiiiiiinnns 10
COMBIGAN.......eiiiice, 24
COMBIVENT RESPIMAT ......... 26
CONTOUR CONTROL............. 17
CONTOUR MONITOR.............. 17

CONTOUR NEXT CONTROL...17
CONTOUR NEXT MONITOR... 17

CONTOUR NEXT TEST. ........... 17
CONTOUR TEST....cevvveeeeeeneee 17
COPAXONE......cccovvviieeeeeeeeees 14
CORLANOR.......cccvvvveeeeeeeeeeeee 13
COSENTYX SENSOREADY

(BO0O MG) . 23
COSENTYX SENSOREADY

PEN ..o 23
CREON......ccotiieeeeeeeeeeee 19
CRESEMBA...........cccoovvvvee. 10
cryselle-28.........covviieiiiiiniiinnn, 21
cyanocobalamin.............ccc..eee... 18
cyclobenzaprine hcl.................. 27
cyclosporine modified............... 23
cyproheptadine hcl.................... 25
DEPEN TITRATABS................. 19
DESCOVY ..cooviiiiiiiiiieeieeeee, 11
desvenlafaxine succinate er........ 9
dexamethasone..........ccccccee...... 20

DEXCOM G4/ G5/ G6
RECEIVER, TRANSMITTER,

SENSOR (INCLUDING
PLATINUM, PLATINUM
PEDIATRIC) ..ooeiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 17
DEXILANT ..o 19

dexmethylphenidate hcl............ 14
dexmethylphenidate hcl er........ 14
diazepam.........coooeiiiiiiiiieeee 12
diclofenac sodium.............cc........ 7
dicyclomine hcl...........cc....ooooel 19
DIFICID ...t 8
digOXiN ...ceeiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 13
diltiazem hcl er coated beads... 13
Ailt-Xr ..o 13
DIPENTUM......ccoiiiieieeeeeee 24
diphenoxylate-atropine.............. 19
divalproex sodium.........cccccceeuuee. 9
divalproex sodium er................... 9
DIVIGEL........ccooeiiiiiieeeeeeeee, 21
donepezil hcl.........coooeviieeiii, 9
dorzolamide hcl-timolol mal...... 24
[0 (o) (R 21
DOVATO ..., 11
doxazosin mesylate.................. 13
doxepin hel.......oeeeiiiieiiii. 9
doxycycline hyclate..................... 8
doxycycline monohydrate........... 8
drospirenone-ethinyl estradiol... 21
DUAVEE.........ccoieeeeeeee 21
duloxetine hcl........coovvvvvviiiiiinnnnns 9
DUPIXENT ..o, 16
DUROLANE..........ccoeiiiiiieeee. 24
dutasteride..........cccvvveiiiiiiinnnnns 20
DYMISTA ..o 25
EDARBI ... 13
EDARBYCLOR.......ccoevveeeieines 13
ELESTRIN....ooooeeiiiiiieeee 21
eletriptan hydrobromide............ 10
ELIQUIS.......cooeeeeeeee 8
ELIQUIS DVT/PE STARTER

PACK ... 8
ELOCTATE ..o 12
[<118] Y/ o [ P 21
EMGALITY ..o 10
EMGALITY (300 MG DOSE).... 10
EMVERM........coooiieie, 11
enalapril maleate....................... 13
ENBREL.......covvvveeeieeeeieeie 23
ENBREL MINI.........ccccciiiieeen. 23
ENBREL SURECLICK.............. 23
ENDARI.....oovieeiiiiiiiiieeee 24
ENDOMETRIN.......ccevveeeeeiinns 21
enoxaparin sodium...................... 8
ENSKYCE ... 21
ENSTILAR ...ooovieiieiieeee 16
entecavir.........coooeeeeeee 11
ENTRESTO.........cooeeiivieee. 13
EPCLUSA.......co, 11

EPIDIOLEX......ccovveeeieeeeeeeeiinnn. 9
EPIDUO FORTE......cccceeeeeveenn. 16
epinephring..........ccveveevvvvieennnns 26
EPIPEN 2-PAK......cccooeviieeens 26
EPIPEN JR 2-PAK.........ccceee. 26
ergocalciferol..........ccoeevveeeeennnnns 18
erythromycin...........ccccoeiunnnne. 24
escitalopram oxalate................... 9
esomeprazole magnesium........ 19
estarylla.......cccooooeeiiiiiien s 21
estradiol........ccoooveveieiiiiiiieeen, 21
ESTROGEL........cccvvveeiiiee, 21
eszopiclone........cccccevvvvviiiinnnnn. 27
etodolac........cccoevveiiiiiii, 7
etonogestrel-ethinyl estradiol.... 21
EUCRISA.......oooeee e, 16
BEUFLEXXA ..o, 24
UtNYIOX......cvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis 22
EVAMIST ..o 21
EVEKEO ODT...oveiveeeeieeevinn. 14
ezetimibe........ccooeeevvieiiii 13
ezetimibe-simvastatin............... 13
famotidine........cccoooveeiiiienn 19
FARXIGA ..., 16
FASENRA.......cooieee e, 25
FASENRA PEN........ooovvvviiinnn. 25
febuxostat........c.cooovieiiiiiienen 10
femynor.......ccccoiiiiii 21
fenofibrate..........cccceeeeeeieeeenennnn, 13
fenofibrate micronized............... 13
fenofibricacid..........ccccccoovvunen. 13
fentanyl.........ccoooiii, 7
FINACEA. ... 16
finasteride.........coovvvvveeeieeenninnn, 20
FIRAZYR ..o 23
flecainide acetate...................... 13
FLOVENT DISKUS................... 26
FLOVENT HFA......cooor. 26
fluconazole.......cccooovvevevvnnnnnn... 10
fluocinonide........ccccevvveveeivennens 16
FLUOROPLEX.......ccccvvvieenn. 16
fluoxetine hel.........oevvviiineeiinnnnnn. 9
fluticasone propionate............... 25
fluticasone-salmeterol............... 26
fluvoxamine maleate................... 9
folicacid........ccooeeviiveeieiiee, 18
FOLLISTIM AQ...cccceeiiiiiiinnnn.. 20
FORFIVO XL..oovvvveeeeieeeiieiinn. 9
FORTEO...ciiiiiiiiiieeee e, 24
FREESTYLE LIBRE 14 DAY

READER........cooiiieei e, 17
FREESTYLE LIBRE 14 DAY

SENSOR.....ccoeeeeeeen, 17



FREESTYLE LIBRE READER..17
FREESTYLE LIBRE SENSOR

SYSTEM ..o, 17
furosemide........ccccceeeiiiiinnnnen. 13
FYCOMPA ... 9
gabapentin..........cccccciiiiiinnnnnns 9
ganirelix acetate............cccceeee. 20
gavilyte-g.....ooovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie 19
GELSYN-3.....ooiiiieeieeeee 24
gemfibrozil ............ccccvvvvivniinnnnnns 13
GENVOYA. ... 11
IANVI i 21
GILENYA ... 14
glatiramer acetate..................... 14
glimepiride..........covveeeeieeiieinnnnnns 16
glipizide er.....cccoeeveeeiiiieeeeeeeee. 16
glipizide ir........cccoiieeiiis 16
GLUCAGON EMERGENCY

KIT e 17
glyburide................co 16
glycopyrrolate..........ccccvvvveennnnns 19
GLYCOPYRROLATE................ 19
GLYXAMBI......cciiiiiiiiiieeieeee 16
GRALISE ......cooiiiiiiiiiiieieee 15
guanfacine hcl........................ 13
guanfacine hcl er...........ccc....... 14
GVOKE PFS......ccoiieiiee 17
GYNAZOLE-1 ... 10
HAEGARDA........cco i 23
HARVONI......oooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 11
HEMANGEOL............cociiiiie. 13
HORIZANT ...t 15
HUMALOG KWIKPEN............... 18
HUMALOG MIX 50/50

KWIKPEN ... 18
HUMALOG MIX 50/50 VIAL...... 18
HUMALOG MIX 75/25
KWIKPEN.......ccviiieiiiiieeee 18
HUMALOG MIX 75/25 VIAL...... 18
HUMALOG U-100 JUNIOR
KWIKPEN ... 18
HUMALOG VIAL..........cccuvveeeee. 18
HUMIRA ..., 23
HUMIRA PEDIATRIC

CROHNS START .....coeiiiiieeene 23
HUMIRA PEN........oooi 23
HUMIRA PEN-CD/UC/HS
STARTER ..., 23
HUMIRA PEN-PS/UV/ADOL

HS START ... 23
HUMULIN 70/30 KWIKPEN....... 18
HUMULIN 70/30 VIAL............... 18
HUMULIN N KWIKPEN............. 18

HUMULIN N VIAL...........cc.... 18
HUMULIN R U-500 KWIKPEN..18
HUMULIN R U-500 VIAL.......... 18
HUMULIN RVIAL.................... 18
hydralazine hcl............cccc.eeeee... 13
hydrochlorothiazide................... 13
hydrocodone polst-chlorphen
polst er susp........cccoeeeviiiiininnnnn. 25
hydrocodone-acetaminophen..... 7
hydrocortisone.................... 16, 20
hydromorphone hcl..................... 7
hydroxychloroquine sulfate....... 11
hydroxyzine hcl.............ccccevueee 12
hydroxyzine pamoate................ 12
hyoscyamine sulfate................. 19
hyoscyamine sulfate si.............. 19
HYSINGLAER......ccovviis 7
ibandronate sodium.................. 24
IBRANCE.......cooviieiieiiieee, 10
ibuprofen.......ccccccceeiiiiiiiiiiien, 7
IDHIFA ..., 10
imatinib mesylate..................... 10
IMBRUVICA........oin, 10
IMVEXXY MAINTENANCE

PACK ..o 21
IMVEXXY STARTER PACK..... 21
INBRIJA ..., 11
INDOMETHACIN..............coo. 7
indomethacin...........cccceeiiinnnnn. 7
INFLECTRA...c.ooiiieeieee 23
INVEGA SUSTENNA................ 11
INVEGA TRINZA.......ccvvveeee 11
INVELTYS ... 24
INVOKANA ..o 16
ipratropium bromide.................. 25
ipratropium-albuterol................. 26
irbesartan...............iee 13
irbesartan-hydrochlorothiazide..13
[K5]] o] (o] ¢ 4 FS 21
isosorbide mononitrate er......... 13
JANUMET ..o, 16
JANUMET XR...oovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinns 16
JANUVIA........... 16
JARDIANCE.........ccooiiieeeeee, 16
JENTADUETO.....cccvvvvveeeeeeene 16
JENTADUETO XR.....ovvvvvvrnnnnns 16
JIVE o, 12
JORNAY PM.....cccoiiiiiiieeeeen, 14
JULUCA ..., 11
junel 1.5/30......ccveeeeeeeieiiiiee, 21
junel 1720 ... 21
junel fe 1.5/30........cccccceeeeee. 21
junel fe 1/20..........cccceeeeee. 21

junelfe 24 ........cooeeeeiiiiiieie. 21

KANJINTL ..o, 10
Kariva........cccoeeeeeeiiieeeeeeee, 21
KERYDIN.....ovoiiiiiiieiieee, 10
ketoconazole.........ccccceeeveuunnnn... 10
ketorolac tromethamine........ 7,24
klor-con m20........cccovveeeviinnnnnnes 18
Kurvelo......oooeeeveeiiiiiieeee, 21
labetalol hel.........coeiveiiia 13
lactuloSe.......ccevveeeeieeieeeeeeee, 19
lamotrigine........cccooeeviiiiieieeeeee. 9
lamotrigine er..........cccccceeeeinnnnns 9
lansoprazole..............ccccceeen. 19
LANTUS SOLOSTAR............... 18
LANTUS U-100 VIAL................ 18
larinfe 1/20.....ccccevevieeeeiie, 21
larissia.....ccooeeveeveeeiiieee e 22
l[atanoprost..........ccevvvveieiiiiiinnnnns 24
LATUDA ..., 11
leflunomide.......cccceevvvvieeeeennn, 23
[€SSINA...ccvvieiieieeeeee e 22
letrozole........ccoeeeveeeeiiiieeeeee, 10
LEVEMIR U-100 FLEXTOUCH.18
LEVEMIR U-100 VIAL............... 18
levetiracetam..........cooovveeiieenns 9
levocetirizine dihydrochloride....25
levofloxacin......ccccooeeveeieiiieeenene. 8

levonorgest-eth est & eth est.... 22
levonorgest-eth estrad 91-day.. 22

levonorgestrel-ethinyl estrad.....22
levothyroxine sodium................ 22
[eVOXYl...cooieeee 22
LIALDA.......cooeeeeeeeeeee, 24
[To [0 oz=1 ] o[- 7
lidocaine viscous hcl................. 15
lidocaine-prilocaine..................... 7
LINZESS.........cooiiiiee 19
liothyronine sodium................... 22
liSiNOPril......ccoovviiii e, 13
lisinopril-hydrochlorothiazide.....13
lithium carbonate..................... 12
lithium carbonate er.................. 12
[V O L 13
LO LOESTRIN FE..................... 22
LOKELMA.......oovieeeeeeeeeee 18
LONHALA MAGNAIR REFILL

KIT e 26
LONHALA MAGNAIR
STARTERKIT ... 26
lorazepam.........cceovvvviieeeeeeeienn, 12
LORZONE.............cceeiii. 27
losartan potassium.................... 13
losartan potassium-hctz............ 13



LOTEMAX ... 24

LOTEMAX SM....ccccceeeiiiiniinnn. 24
lovastatin.......c.ccooviiiiiin 13
low-ogestrel...........ccceeviiiinnnnnn. 22
LUMIGAN...............c 25

LUPRON DEPOT (1-MONTH)..20
LUPRON DEPOT (3-MONTH)..21
LUPRON DEPOT (4-MONTH)
INTRAMUSCULAR KIT 30MG..21
LUPRON DEPOT (6-MONTH)
INTRAMUSCULAR KIT 45MG..21

LYNPARZA......cooveeeeeeie 10
MAKENA..........oooieeeeeeeee, 22
MAVENCLAD (10 TABS).......... 15
MAVENCLAD (4 TABS)............ 15
MAVENCLAD (5 TABS)............ 15
MAVENCLAD (6 TABS)............ 15
MAVENCLAD (7 TABS)............ 15
MAVENCLAD (8 TABS)............ 15
MAVENCLAD (9 TABS)............ 15
MAVYRET ... 11
MAYZENT .......oooiiiiiiieeeeeeee 15
meclizine hel ..., 10
medroxyprogesterone acetate.. 22
meloxicam.........cccceeeeieeeeiieeiiinnnn. 7
memantine hel.................. 9
mesalamine...........cccccceeevveeenenn. 24
metaxalone.......c..ccccoeoeevvieinnnnn. 27
metformin hcler...........cccvvvune. 16
metformin hcl er (mod).............. 16
metformin hcl er (osm).............. 16
metformin hclir......................... 16
methimazole...........cccccvveeenn. 22
methocarbamol......................... 27
methotrexate...........cccevven. 23
methotrexate sodium................ 23
methylphenidate hcl.................. 14
methylphenidate hcl er.............. 14
methylphenidate hcl er (1a)........ 14
METHYLPHENIDATE HCL ER

(XR) e 14
methylprednisolone................... 20
metoclopramide hcl................... 10
metoprolol succinate er............. 13
metoprolol tartrate...................... 13
metronidazole....................... 8,16
microgestin fe 1/20................... 22
minocycline hcl.............cc.ooooeee 8
MIRENA (52 MG)......ccvvvveeeeannnne 22
mirtazapine.........ccooeeeeevivinieennn... 9
MIRVASO. ..., 16
modafinil...................ccc 27
mometasone furoate........... 16, 25

mono-linyah...........ccceeeeeeeeen. 22
montelukast sodium................. 26
morphine sulfate er.................... 7
MOTEGRITY ... 19
MOVANTIK ... 19
MOXEZA......oooeeeeieeeeeiiieiieiiinenns 24
MOXIFLOXACIN HCL................ 24
moxifloxacin hcl........................ 24
MULPLETA ..., 12
MULTAQ ... 13
multivitamin/fluoride.................. 18
MUPIFOCIN ... 8
MVASI.....ooviieiieeeeeeeeiies 10
mycophenolate mofetil.............. 23
mycophenolate sodium............. 23
MYRBETRIQ...........ceeeeiiii. 19
nabumetone................................ 7
Nadolol.........cooeviiiiiiiii. 13
naltrexone hcl..............ccc 7
NAMZARIC.........ccooiiii 9
NAPRELAN...........ccoc 7
(AF=T 0] o) (=T o I 7
NARCAN......oovviiiiieeieeeeeeeiis 8
NASCOBAL........ccooviiiiiieeenn. 18
NATAZIA ..o 22
NATURE-THROID.................... 22
NAYZILAM ..., 9
neomycin-polymyxin-hc............ 25
NEULASTA ..o 12
NEULASTA ONPRO................. 12
NEXLETOL.......coeiiiiiii 13
NEXLIZET ..coovviieiieiie 13
nifedipine er.........cccooeeiiiieeennn. 13
nifedipine er osmotic release.... 13
NIKKI e 22
nitrofurantoin macrocrystal.......... 8
nitrofurantoin monohydrate

macrocrystals...........cccccvveveiinnnns 8
nitroglycerin...........cccevvvveeeneen... 13
NITYR...ooooi 19
NIVESTYM.........cooi 12
NOCDURNA..........cccc 21
NORDITROPIN FLEXPRO....... 21
norethindrone............cccccvvvenneee. 22
norethindrone acetate............... 22

norethindrone acet-ethinyl est...22
norgestimate-ethinyl estradiol

triphasic.........ccccvvviiiiiieen, 22
nortrel 1/35 (21) ..coovvevciiiiieee. 22
nortrel 1/35 (28)....cccceeeeeeeeeen. 22
nortriptyline hcl.............ccccccooi. 9
NOURIANZ ......oooiiiiiiiieeene 11
NOVOEIGHT ......coooiiiiiiiiie. 12

NOVOFINE AUTOCOVER

PEN NEEDLE........cccccvvvvvnnnnns 18
NOVOFINE PEN NEEDLE....... 18
NOVOFINE PLUS PEN
NEEDLE...........cco 18
NOVOLIN 70/30 FLEXPEN....... 18
NOVOLIN 70/30 VIAL............... 18
NOVOLIN N FLEXPEN.............. 18
NOVOLIN N VIAL..........evvveeee 18
NOVOLIN R FLEXPEN............. 18
NOVOLIN RVIAL.......ccevvveenee 18
NOVOLOG FLEXPEN.............. 18
NOVOLOG MIX 70/30
FLEXPEN.................ooo 18
NOVOLOG MIX 70/30 VIAL...... 18
NOVOLOG PENFILL................ 18
NOVOLOG U-100 VIAL............ 18
NOVOTWIST PEN NEEDLE.... 18
np thyroid.........ccoevviviiiiiiiiiiiiiins 22
NUBEQA........ccooieeeee e, 11
NUCALA ... 25
NUCYNTA.....oooi, 7
NURTEC......cciis 10
NUTROPIN AQ NUSPIN 10..... 21
NUTROPIN AQ NUSPIN 20..... 21
NUTROPIN AQ NUSPIN5....... 21
NUVARING.........ccvvvviiiiiiiiinnenns 22
NUWIQ.....ooooiiiii 12
NUZYRA......co, 8
nystatin................... 10
ODEFSEY ... 11
ofloxacin.......ccoeeevvvueeeeeennnnnn. 24, 25
olanzapine.........ccccececciciiiinnnnnn. 11
olmesartan medoxomil.............. 13
olmesartan medoxomil-hctz...... 13
olmesartan-amlodipine-hctz...... 13
olopatadine hcl............cccoeeee. 24
OMECLAMOX-PAK..........cevue. 19
omega-3-acid ethyl esters......... 13
omeprazole........ccccceeeeeeeeeennnnnnn. 19
OMNARIS......ooveieieeieieeeiiiiiiies 25
ondansetron hcl...........cccoevveeen. 10
ondansetron odt........................ 10
ONETOUCH ULTRA................. 17
ONETOUCH VERIO KIT
W/DEVICE......cccoiiiiiiiiiieieee, 17
ONEXTON...coviiiiiieiieveeeeeeeieinens 16
OPSUMIT ..., 26
ORENCIA.....ooiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee 23
ORENCIA CLICKJECT ............. 23
ORENITRAM......ccooeviiiieiieee. 26
ORILISSA.....ccooeiiiiiiiee, 21
oseltamivir phosphate................ 11



OSPHENA ... 20

OTEZLA........ooe 23
OTOVEL. ..., 25
oxcarbazepine..........ccccuvvvvvininnnns 9
oxybutynin chloride................... 20
oxybutynin chloride er............... 20
oxycodone hel ... 7
oxycodone-acetaminophen......... 7
OXYCONTIN......cooeiieiieeeeee 7
OZEMPIC ..., 16
pantoprazole sodium................. 19
paroxetine hcl............ccooeee 10
PAZEO. ..., 24
penicillin v potassium.................. 8
PENTASA......coeeeeeeeee 24
PERFOROMIST ... 26
PERSERIS.......coovviiiiis 11
phenazopyridine hcl.................. 20
phentermine hcl........................ 15
pioglitazone hcl.............cccuveeeees 16
polymyxin b-trimethoprim.......... 25
potassium chloride crys er........ 18
potassium chloride er................ 18
potassium citrate er................... 18
PRADAXA ..o 8
PRALUENT ... 13
pramipexole dihydrochloride..... 11
prasugrel hel ..., 11
pravastatin sodium.................... 13
prazosin hcl........ccccoceeeeiiiii, 14
prednisolone................cccovvnne. 20
prednisolone acetate................. 24
prednisolone sodium

phosphate.........cccccieeiiieeniinn, 20
prednisone..........cccccveeeeeeeeneennn, 20
pregabalin............cccoos 15
PREMARIN......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiieeee, 22
PREMPHASE..........cccciin. 22
PREMPRO.........cccciiiiiiieeeeene 22
PREZCOBIX.......cccovviiiiiieee 11
PROAIR HFA.....cccoiiiiiiiieiee, 26
PROAIR RESPICLICK.............. 26
prochlorperazine maleate.......... 10
PROCTOFOAM HC.................. 24
progesterone micronized.......... 22
PROGRAF ... 23
PROLENSA........cn, 24
PROLIA.....coo e 24
promethazine hcl....................... 25
promethazine-codeine.............. 25
promethazine-dm..................... 25
propranolol hel...........cccooeeennn. 14
propranolol hcler...................... 14

pseudoephedrine-bromphen-

AMo. 25
PULMICORT FLEXHALER....... 26
PULMOZYME................ooee. 26
PYLERA ... 19
QBREXZA.....cooiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeee 16
QNASL.....iiiieeeeen 25
QNASL CHILDRENS................ 25
QSYMIA ..., 15
quetiapine fumarate................... 11
quetiapine fumarate er.............. 11
QVAR REDIHALER.................. 26
rabeprazole sodium.................. 19
ramipril......cccovvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiins 14
ranolazing er...........cccceeevvvennnnes 14
RASUVO. ..., 23
RAYALDEE .........coovvviiiiiiiiiinnnns 24
REBIF ..o 15
REBIF REBIDOSE.................... 15
REBIF REBIDOSE

TITRATION PACK......ccceeen. 15
REBIF TITRATION PACK......... 15
RENFLEXIS.......oiiiiiiin, 23
REPATHA ..., 14
REPATHA PUSHTRONEX
SYSTEM...oovviiiiiiiiiiiies 14
REPATHA SURECLICK........... 14
RESTASIS........cccco 25
RESTASIS MULTIDOSE.......... 25
RETACRIT ...t 12
RETIN-A MICRO PUMP........... 16
REVLIMID ..., 11
REXULTI.ccooveeiieeeeeeeees 11
RHOFADE...........oooiiiieeeeee. 16
RHOPRESSA.........oeiiiee 25
RINVOQ.......ooviiieiieieiiiiiiiiiiiees 23
rSpPeridone..........ceevvevevveivvnnnnnns 11
rizatriptan benzoate.................. 10
ROCKLATAN ....oceeiviiiieeeee 25
ropinirole hcl ...l 11
rosuvastatin calcium................ 14
RUBRACA ... 11
RUCONEST .......ovvveveeeeviiiiiiii, 23
RUXIENCE...........ccooiiiieeeee. 11
RYBELSUS. ... 16
RYTARY oo 11
SAPHRIS ..., 11
SAXENDA.....cooiiiiiiiiiieee 15
scopolamine.............ceeevveeinnnnnnn. 10
SEREVENT DISKUS................ 26
SERNIVO....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee, 16
sertraline hcl..........ccoeeeeeeis 10
SEYSARA......coeeeee, 8

sildenafil citrate................... 20, 27
SILENOR ...t 27
SIMBRINZA ..., 25
SIMPONI ..., 23
SIMPONIARIA......ccoeeiee. 23
simvastatin.......cccooooooeveeeeeiinnnn.n. 14
SIrOlIMUS ..., 23
SKYRIZI (150 MG DOSE)......... 23
sodium fluoride...........cccovveeenenne. 18
solifenacin succinate................. 20
SOLIQUA......eeieeeeeeee e 16
SOLOSEC......ccoi i, 8
SOOLANTRA.....cooeeeeee, 16
sotalol hel......c.oooiiiii 14
SPIRIVA HANDIHALER............ 26
SPIRIVA RESPIMAT ................ 26
spironolactone...........ccccceeeeennnn. 14
sprintec 28........cooooiiiiiiiiiiiieee 22
SPRYCEL...ooiieeeiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee, 11
] (0] 1)) G 22
STELARA ... 23
STENDRA......cooeeeeeeeeeen, 20
STIOLTO RESPIMAT ............... 26
STRENSIQ....cooooveviieeiiieeeeeeeees 19
STRIVERDI RESPIMAT ........... 26
sucralfate.........cccoeeeeeiiveeeeeenn. 19
sulfamethoxazole-trimethoprim...8
sulfasalazine........cccccoocevveeennne. 24
sumatriptan succinate............... 10
SUNOSI ...t 27
SUPREP BOWEL PREP KIT....19
SYEdA...oiiiiiiiiiie e 22
SYMBICORT ..., 26
SYMFI..coooeiieeeeeee e 11
SYMFILO.uoiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee, 12
SYMJEPI ... 26
SYMLINPEN 120........cccuvveeeeee. 16
SYMLINPEN 60.........ccevvnneeeenne. 16
SYMPAZAN......coovvveeeeeeeeeeenn, 9
SYMPROIC ..., 19
SYNJARDY ..covieiiiiiieeiieeeee, 16
SYNJARDY XR...oovveieiiiieeeenn, 16
SYNTHROID.....oovvvieeeieee, 22
TACLONEX......oooveeeeeeeeeeen, 16
tacrolimus.......cocoeveeveeeen. 16, 23
tadalafil.........cccoevvvieeiie, 20
TAKHZYRO ... 23
TALTZ ..o 23
TAMIFLU ..o, 12
tamoxifen citrate............c........... 11
tamsulosin hcl.......ccocoovvevnene. 20
TAPERDEX 12-DAY ..o 20
TAPERDEX 6-DAY ... 20



TAPERDEX 7-DAY .....ocovvieeen. 20

TARGRETIN.....coeveeeeieeeee, 11
TAYTULLA ... 22
TECFIDERA.......coeeeeeeeee, 15
TEGSEDI.......oovveeeeeeeeenn. 15
TEKTURNA. ..., 14
TEKTURNAHCT ..o, 14
telmisartan.........cccocceeeveinl 14
telmisartan-hctz......................... 14
temazepam..........cooooeeiiiiiininnnn. 27
temozolomide.......cc.ccccevvvneeennn. 11
terazosin hel.......cocovvvvveeieeinnnnn... 20
terbinafine hcl........ccccooovveee. 10
terconazole........cccoceevveneiennnn... 10
testosterone........ccooeeevevveeenen. 20
testosterone cypionate.............. 20
TIGLUTIK ..o 15
timolol maleate................c......... 25
TIROSINT ..o, 22
TIROSINT-SOL.....eeeeveeeeeeen. 22
TIVICAY ..o 12
tizanidine hcl........cccooovevvie. 27
TOBI PODHALER..................... 26
tobramycin-dexamethasone....... 25
tolterodine tartrate er................. 20
topiramate...........eeeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiinns 9
torsemide......cccoooeveeiiiiiieienenn, 14
TOUJEO MAX SOLOSTAR...... 18
TOUJEO SOLOSTAR................ 18
TOVIAZ ... 20
TRADJENTA....cooieeeeee, 16
tramadol hclir.......ccccceeel 7
TRAZIMERA.......oveiie, 11
trazodone hcl...........ceeeeeennen. 10
TRELEGY ELLIPTA.................. 26
TREMFYA. ..o 23
TRESIBA......oeeeieeeeeee, 18
TRESIBA FLEXTOUCH............ 18
tretinoin.......cooeeeiiee e, 16
TREZIX ..o, 7
tri femynor.........coooo, 22
triamcinolone acetonide............ 16
triamterene-hctz........................ 14
triazolam........cccoeeeeviiiiieeei 12
TRIJARDY XR..ovveieiivieeeeeenn 17
TRIKAFTA ..., 26
tri-lo-marzia.......ccccocoeevieeiin. 22
tri-lo-sprinteC.......cccooooeiiiiiinnnnnnn. 22
TRINTELLIX v, 10
tri-previfem..........cccoooiiiee 22
tri-sprintecC......ccooeeeeeeiiiiiiie, 22
TRIUMEQ......ccooiieiiieeeei 12
TROKENDI XR....cooveevvviieeeeeeeees 9

TRULANCE ..., 19
TRULICITY .o 17
TRUVADA.........ccoi 12
TYMLOS.....ccooiieiieeeeeeeeeeeee, 24
UBRELVY ... 10
UCERIS......oiee 24
ULTOMIRIS.......oevviiiiiiiiiiiiines 12
valacyclovir hal................ 12
valsartan............ccceeeeeviieeeeeeen, 14
valsartan-hydrochlorothiazide... 14
VALTOCO 10 MG DOSE............. 9
VALTOCO 15 MG DOSE............ 9
VALTOCO 20 MG DOSE............. 9
VALTOCO 5 MG DOSE.............. 9
VARUBI (180 MG DOSE)......... 10
VASCEPA ..., 14
VELPHORO......coovvviiiiiiiiiiiiies 20
VELTASSA......ooie 19
VEMLIDY ... 12
venlafaxine hcl...............cc......... 10
venlafaxine hcler..................... 10
VENTOLINHFA...............o 26
verapamil hcler............cccoeeenn. 14
V-GO 20 17
V-GO 30 17
V-GO40.......ooeiiiiiii 17
VIBERZI......coovvveeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiins 19
VICTOZA......coooeeeeeeeee 17
VIENVA ..oiiiiiii i, 22
VIIBRYD ... 10
VIIBRYD STARTER PACK....... 10
VIMPAT ..o 9
Viorele.......oeeeieiiiiiiiceee 22
vitamin d (ergocalciferol)........... 19
VOSEVI ... 12
VRAYLAR....ccoiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeee, 11
VUMERITY ..o 15
VUMERITY (STARTER)........... 15
VYLEESI...cooooiiii 15
VYVANSE ......oooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis 14
WAKIX ..o 27
warfarin sodium..........cccoeeeeeeennnn. 8
wixela inhub...................ll 26
XARELTO ..o 8
XARELTO STARTER PACK....... 8
XCOPRI ... 9
XCOPRI (250 MG DAILY

DOSE)....oiiiiieeeee e 9
XCOPRI (350 MG DAILY

DOSE) ..o 9
XELJANZ.....iiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee, 23
XELJANZ XR...ooiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee, 23
XEMBIFY ..o, 23

XENLETA ..o, 8
XEPL..oo 8
XIGDUO XR.....coooevieieeeieeeeeee 17
XIDRA ..o 25
XIMINO ..., 8
XOFLUZA (40 MG DOSE)........ 12
XOFLUZA (80 MG DOSE)........ 12
XOLAIR ..o 25
XTAMPZAER.......ccvvveeeeeeeeee, 7
XTANDI ... 11
xulane........ccoooeiii 22
XYOSTED. ... 20
XYREM....coooviiiiiieeeeeieeeee 27
YUPELRI ..., 26
ZARXIO ....oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee, 12
ZEJULA.......oooiiiiiieeee e, 11
ZELNORM.........cccoiiiii 19
ZENPEP ..., 19
ZETONNA ... 25
ZIEXTENZO.....covvveeeeeeiee 12
ZIOPTAN. ... 25
Ziprasidone hcl...........ccccvvvvvnnnees 11
ZIRABEV ......cooooiviiiiiiiieeee 11
zolpidem tartrate....................... 27
zolpidem tartrate er................... 27
zonisamide...........ccceeeeeeeeeeieeeen, 9
ZUBSOLV ... 8



“a
&0

9 OPTUMRX

OptumRXx and its family of affiliated Optum companies does not discriminate on the basis of race,
color, national origin, age, disability, or sex in its health programs or activities.

We provide assistance free of charge to people with disabilities or whose primary language is
not English. To request a document in another format such as large print or to get language
assistance such as a qualified interpreter, please call the number located on the back of your
prescription ID card, TTY 711. Representatives are available 24 hours a day, seven days a week.

If you believe that we have failed to provide these services or discriminated in another way on the
basis of race, color, national origin, age, disability, or sex, you can send a complaint to:

OptumRXx Civil Rights Coordinator
11000 Optum Circle
Eden Prairie, MN 55344

Phone:  1-800-562-6223, TTY 711
Fax: 855-351-5495
Email: Optum_Civil_Rights@Optum.com

If you need help filing a complaint, please call the number located on the back of your prescription
ID card, TTY 711. Representatives are available 24 hours a day, seven days a week. You can
also file a complaint directly with the U.S. Dept. of Health and Human services online, by phone,
or by mail:

Online: https://ocrportal.hhs.gov/ocr/portal/lobby.jsf
Complaint forms are available at
http://www.hhs.gov/ocr/office/file/index.html

Phone: Toll-free 1-800-368-1019, 800-537-7697 (TDD)

Mail: U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services. 200 Independence Avenue,
SW Room 509F, HHH Building Washington, D.C. 20201

This information is available in other formats like large
print. To ask for another format, please call the telephone
number listed on your health plan ID card.



mailto:Optum_Civil_Rights%40Optum.com?subject=
https://ocrportal.hhs.gov/ocr/portal/lobby.jsf
http://www.hhs.gov/ocr/office/file/index.html

Multi-language interpreter services

ATTENTION: If you speak English, language assistance services, free of charge, are available to you. Please
call the toll-free phone number listed on your identification card.

ATENCION: Si habla espafiol (Spanish), hay servicios de asistencia de idiomas, sin cargo, a su disposicion.
Llame al numero de teléfono gratuito que aparece en su tarjeta de identificacion.

FAER  MREHP X (Chinese) , AMRBR/ERUFSHBRE. FRITSEFMINENESEEER

o

XIN LU'U Y: Néu quy vi néi tiéng Viét (Vietnamese), quy vi sé duwoc cung cap dich vu tro gilip vé ngdn ng®
mién phi. Vui long goi s6 dién thoai mién phi & mat sau thé hdi vién clia quy vi.

or&l: ’F_I-EO-I(L(orean)E A& Ml" 482 o] K| MH|IAE FEZ 0|5t = UsLICt Fotel AES 7t
Cofl Ve B2 59 et 2 2 °IoP* AlR.

PAALALA: Kung nagsasalita ka ng Tagalog (Tagalog), may makukuha kang mga libreng serbisyo ng tulong
sa wika. Pakitawagan ang toll-free na numero ng telepono na nasa iyong identification card.

BHMMAHWE: 6ecnnatHble ycrnyrn nepeBoAa AOCTYMNHbI ANd NoAen, Yein pOAHOM A3blK ABMSIETCA
pycckom (Russian). [No3BoHuTe no 6ecnnaTtHOMy HOMepy TernedoHa, ykasaHHOMY Ha Ballen ugeHTudukaum-
OHHOW KapTe.

‘_,,J:. .JP}.J\ ‘;ﬁ;d\ u;LgJ\ ?s) ‘;c Jlasyy c\;)ﬂ\ Sl dalia 4.\.\1;43\ m;:ﬂ\ pac Licall Calaad u\A s(Arablc) A.a.ud‘ Gt CiS 1Y) A
A gaiaall u)a.A

ATANSYON: Si w pale Kreyol ayisyen (Haitian Creole), ou kapab benefisye sévis ki gratis pou ede w nan
lang pa w. Tanpri rele nimewo gratis ki sou kat idantifikasyon w.

ATTENTION : Si vous parlez frangais (French), des services d’aide linguistique vous sont proposés gratuite-
ment. Veuillez appeler le numéro de téléphone gratuit figurant sur votre carte d’identification.

UWAGA: Jezeli méwisz po polsku (Polish), udostepnilismy darmowe ustugi ttumacza. Prosimy zadzwoni¢
pod bezptatny numer telefonu podany na karcie identyfikacyjnej.

ATENCAO: Se vocé fala portugués (Portuguese), contate o servigo de assisténcia de idiomas gratuito. Ligue
gratuitamente para o numero encontrado no seu cartdo de identificagao.

ATTENZIONE: in caso la lingua parlata sia I'italiano (Italian), sono disponibili servizi di assistenza linguistica
gratuiti. Per favore chiamate il numero di telefono verde indicato sulla vostra tessera identificativa.

ACHTUNG: Falls Sie Deutsch (German) sprechen, stehen Ihnen kostenlos sprachliche Hilfsdienstleistungen
zur Verfligung. Bitte rufen Sie die gebihrenfreie Rufnummer auf der Riickseite Ihres Mitgliedsausweises an.

EESE . HAFE(Japanese) ZFEE N2 5SS, BROSEXEY —ERAZIFAVELETET, BERM
C:EE?EE‘S*?._CU%>7U AAVIICHEFELSLEE V.

uJLSLSJJAS‘_;J\S_\\JuchJWbLAM AmhLS.ALmuJLu;\)Au&;\J))LMLst)J\AA\uL\A;‘w\(Farsou—ujumthJS\ 4.;}'
JJ‘)JS_IL)ALAJQMMLAM‘;!LN\JM

waagfgﬁ Eﬁr(wlgmd ‘s;_?lqunl HTST HETIAT ST, AT[eleh ITATH & | HIAT 3797 gl TN W

CEEB TOOM: Yog koj hais Lus Hmoob (Hmong), muaj kev pab txhais lus pub dawb rau koj. Thov hu rau tus
xov tooj hu deb dawb uas teev muaj nyob rau ntawm koj daim yuaj cim ghia tus kheej.

ﬁnmammﬁnn U0 ﬁjSﬁEﬁSﬁﬂﬁjmfmsm(Khmer)ﬁjiﬂﬁBﬁjmﬁ.ﬂﬁi\ﬂﬁjﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁmi ﬁmBﬁJﬂﬁﬁSﬁﬂ
hjﬁgiﬁjﬂg‘.?i ”1m18ﬁﬁﬁﬁf§ﬂ.ﬁ CHUE I ‘mﬁ HﬁﬁﬁjmﬂnﬂﬂﬁﬂﬂnﬂiﬁMHSﬁﬂ

PAKDAAR: Nu saritaem ti llocano (llocano), ti serbisyo para ti baddang ti lengguahe nga awanan bayadna,
ket sidadaan para kenyam. Maidawat nga awagan iti toll-free a numero ti telepono nga nakalista ayan iti identi-
fication card mo.

Dii BAXAKONINIZIN: Diné (Navajo) bizaad bee yanitti’go, saad bee akaranidarawo»igii, t'aa jiikeh, bee
na’'ahodét’i’. T'aa shoodi ninaaltsoos nitt'izi bee nééhozinigii bine’dée> t'aa jiik’'ehgo béésh bee hane’i bik&'igii
bee hodiilnih.

OGOW: Haddii aad ku hadasho Soomaali (Somali), adeegyada taageerada lugadda, oo bilaash ah, ayaad
heli kartaa. Fadlan wac lambarka telefonka khadka bilaashka ee ku yaalla kaarkaaga agoonsiga.



™
A ‘ ®
D OPTUM optumrx.com

OptumRXx specializes in the delivery, clinical management and affordability of prescription
medications and consumer health products. We are an Optum® company — a leading provider of
integrated health services. Learn more at optum.com/optumrx.

All Optum trademarks and logos are owned by Optum, Inc. in the U.S. and other jurisdictions.
All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

© 2020 Optum, Inc. All rights reserved.
WF3690958-D_ORX_Select Standard_noUM Booklet_ 010121 68213F-062020 Select Standard


http://www.optum.com/optumrx
http://www.optumrx.com

Focused Utilization

UM flyer updated — January 1, 2021

Management Program

focused step therapy with quantity limits programs

If you have a prescription for any of the Step 2 medications below, you are required

to first try a Step 1 medication(s) for benefit coverage.

Diabetes Bundle

Co-Transporter-2
(SGLT2) Inhibitors
& Combinations

metformin, metformin ER,
glipizide-metformin, glyburide-
metformin, pioglitazone-
metformin

OR

Any one of the following:
captopril, enalapril, lisinopril,
quinapril, ramipril, fosinopril,
trandolapril, perindopril,
candesartan, valsartan, losartan,
bisoprolol, carvedilol ir, carvedilol
er, metoprolol er, spironolactone,
eplerenone

Basal Insulin Any two of the following: Basaglar, Semglee None
Lantus, Levemir, Toujeo, Tresiba
Dipeptidyl Any one of the following: Janumet, Janumet XR, None
Peptidase-4 metformin, metformin ER, Januvia, Jentadueto,
Inhibitors & glipizide-metformin, glyburide- Jentadueto XR, Tradjenta
Combinations metformin, pioglitazone-
metformin
Any one of the following: alogliptin®, alogliptin- None
Janumet*, Janumet XR*, Januvia* | metformin®, alogliptin-
AND pioglitazone®, Kazano,
. Kombiglyze XR, Nesina,
Any one of the following: Onal Oseni
glyza, Oseni
Jentadueto*, Jentadueto XR*,
Tradjenta*
Rapid-Acting Any two of the following: Insulin Aspart®, Insulin None
Insulin Humalog, Lyumijev, Novolog LisproS, Insulin Lispro Jr¢,
Insulin Aspart Protamine/
Insulin Aspart®
Sodium-Glucose Any one of the following: Farxiga None

* These products may need additional step therapy requirements.

G Authorized Brand Alternative.




Sodium-Glucose
Co-Transporter-2
(SGLT2) Inhibitors
& Combinations

Any one of the following: Glyxambi, Jardiance, None
metformin, metformin ER, Synjardy, Synjardy XR,
glipizide-metformin, glyburide- Trijardy XR, Xigduo XR

metformin, pioglitazone-

metformin

Any one of the following: Invokamet, Invokamet None

Farxiga*, Xigduo XR*

AND

Any one of the following:
Glyxambi*, Jardiance*, Synjardy*,
Synjardy XR*, Trijardy XR*

XR, Invokana, Qtern,
Segluromet, Steglatro,
Steglujan

Glucagon-Like
Peptide-1 Agonists

Any one of the following:
metformin, metformin ER,
glipizide-metformin, glyburide-
metformin, pioglitazone-
metformin

Bydureon

Bydureon BCISE
Byetta

Ozempic 0.25/0.5 mg
Ozempic 1 mg

4 pens/vials/28 days
4 syringes/28 days

1
1

pen injector/30 days
pen/28 days

2 pens/28 days

Rybelsus 1 tab/day
Rybelsus 3 mg 60 tabs/365 days
Trulicity 4 pens/28 days
Victoza 3 pens/30 days
Any one of the following: Adlyxin 2 pens/28 days

Byetta*, Bydureon*, Bydureon
BCISE*

AND

Any one of the following:
Ozempic*, Rybelsus*, Trulicity*,
Victoza*

Adlyxin Starter Pack

2 packs/365 days

Blood Glucose
Meters & Strips

Contour Next

Accu-Check, Accutrend, At
Last, Bayer, CVS Advanced,
Easymax, Easyplus, Embrace,
Exactech, Freestyle, Fora
GD50, Fortiscare, Genstrip,
Glucocard, Gmate, Kroger,
Liberty, Neutek, On Call,
Onetouch, Optium,
Precision, Quintet, Truetest,
Relion, Reveal, Supreme,
True Metrix, Truetrack,
Ultima, Unistrip

Blood 300 strips/
Glucose 30 days
Test Strips

Respiratory Bundle Step Therapy

Pulmonary
Anti-Inflammatory
Inhalers

Any two of the following:
Arnuity Ellipta, Flovent, Pulmicort
Flexhaler, QVAR Redihaler

Alvesco
Armonair Respiclick
Asmanex

2 inhalers/30 days

inhaler/30 days
inhaler/30 days

Spiriva

Incruse Ellipta
Tudorza Pressair

inhaler/30 days
inhaler/30 days

Long-Acting

Beta Agonist
Combination
Inhalers

Breo Ellipta, Symbicort

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Seebri inhaler/30 days
Pulmonary Anti- Any two of the following: Airduo Respiclick inhaler/30 days
Inflammatory/ fluticasone-salmeterol, Advair, Dulera inhaler/30 days

* These products may need additional step therapy requirements.

G Authorized Brand Alternative.




Bethkis Tobi Nebulizer
tobramycin nebulizer
solution

Kitabis

Respiratory Bundle Prior Authorization

None

Cystic Fibrosis
(inhaled
tobramycin)

Pulmonary Anti-Inflammatory/ budesonide-formoterol
Long-Acting Beta Agonist

Combination Inhalers

Preferred Agents:
Symbicort

1 inhaler/30 days

Non-preferred Agents:
budesonide-formoterol®

Miscellaneous Bundle Step Therapy
Allergic Reactions
Epinephrine Auto epinephrine Auvi-Q 0.15, 0.3 mg | None
Injectors Epipen
Epipen-Jr
Dermatology
Topical Acne Any one of the following: Epiduo Forte, Acanya, Aktipak, None
Treatment Onexton Benzaclin, Benzaclin
Pump, Benzamycin,
Duac, Veltin, Ziana
Rosacea Any one of the following: azelaic acid gel, | Finacea Gel None
Finacea Foam, Soolantra
Any one of the following: metronidazole Metrogel None
gel, Finacea Foam, Soolantra
Any one of the following: Finacea Foam, Noritate None
Soolantra Zilxi
Gastroenterology
Constipation Any one of the following: lactulose, Amitiza 2 caps/day
Agents polyethylene glycol
AND
Any one of the following: Linzess*,
Movantik*, Symproic*
Any one of the following: lactulose, Trulance 1 tab/day
polyethylene glycol Motegrity 1 tab/day
AND
Linzess*
Any one of the following: lactulose, Linzess 1 cap/day
polyethylene glycol Movantik 1 tab/day
Symproic 1 tab/day
Any one of the following generics: Relistor tablet 3 tabs/day
lactulose, polyethylene glycol Relistor injection 1 vial or syringe/day
AND
Any one of the following: Movantik*,
Symproic*

* These products may need additional step therapy requirements.

G Authorized Brand Alternative.




Pancreatic Both of the following: Pancreaze None
Enzymes Creon, Zenpep Pertzye

Viokace
Inflammatory Apriso Asacol HD None
Bowel Disease Delzicol

Lialda

Miscellaneous Bundle Prior Authorization

Central Nervous System

Long-Acting
Opioids

Preferred Agents:
buprenorphine patch,
fentanyl patch,
hydrocodone ER,
methadone tab, morphine
sulfate ER, oxycodone ER,

Arymo ER

Belbuca

Butrans

Duragesic

Duragesic 75 mcg/hr
Duragesic 100 mcg/hr

3 tabs/day

2 films/day

4 patch/28 days
15 patch/30 days
30 patch/30 days
30 patch/30 days

Agents

lactulose, polyethylene
glycol, Linzess

Non-preferred Agents:
Zelnorm

oxymorphone ER, Belbuca, Embeda 2 caps/day
Embeda, Hysingla ER, Exalgo 2 tabs/day
Oxycontin*, Xtampza ER* Hydrocodone ER 2 caps/day
Non-preferred Agents: Hyd_rocodone ER 50mg 4 caps/day
Arymo ER*, Butrans, Hy5|_ngla ER 1 tab/day
Dolophine, Duragesic, Kadian 2 caps/day
Exalgo, Kadian*, Morphgbond ER 2 tabs/day
Morphabond ER*, Morphine beads ER 1 cap/day
MS Contin, Nucynta Morphine beads ER 120 mg 2 caps/day
ER*, Zohydro ER*, MS Contin 3 tabs/day
hydromorphone ERG* Nucynta ER 2 tabs/day
Oxycontin 4 tabs/day
Oxymorphone ER 4 tabs/day
Xtampza ER 4 caps/day
Zohydro ER 2 caps/day
Zohydro ER 50 mg 4 caps/day
Gastroenterology
Constipation Preferred Agents: Zelnorm 2 tabs/day

Focused Specialty Prior Authorization With Quantity Limits Programs

Growth Hormones

Preferred Agents:
Norditropin, Nutropin

Non-preferred Agents:

None

Genotropin, Humatrope, Omnitrope,

Saizen, Zomacton

* These products may need additional step therapy requirements.

G Authorized Brand Alternative.




Mavenclad*, Rebif*, Zeposia*

Non-preferred Agents:
Extavia*, Lemtrada*, Plegridy*

glatiramer 20 mg
Copaxone 40 mg
Extavia

Gilenya

Mayzent 0.25 mg
Mayzent 2 mg
Mayzent Starter Pack
Plegridy Kit

Plegridy

Rebif Titration Pack
Rebif

Tecfidera Starter Pack
Tecfidera

Vumerity 120 count
Vumerity 106 count
Zeposia

Zeposia Starter Kit
Zeposia Starter Pack

Hepatitis C Preferred Agents: Harvoni 1 tab/day
Epclusa, Harvoni, , Mavyret, Vosevi Harvoni 45-200 mg 2 tabs/day
Non-preferred Agents: Harvoqi Pellet Pak 2 tabs/day
Daklinza, ledipasvir-sofosbuvir®, Sovaldi 1 tab/day
sofosbuvir-velpatasvir®, Sovaldi, Sovaldi 200 mg 2 tabs/day
Viekira, Zepatier Sovaldi Pellet Pak 2 tabs/day
Viekira 4 tabs/day
Daklinza 1 tab/day
Epclusa 1 tab/day
Zepatier 1 tab/day
Vosevi 1 tab/day
Mavyret 3 tabs/day
ledipasvir-sofosbuvir® 1 tab/day
sofosbuvir-velpatasvir® | 1 tab/day
Immuno- Preferred Agents: Stelara 45 mg/0.5 mL 1 unit/56 days
modulators (Tier 2) Cimzia,_Humira, Inﬂ.ectra,. Stelara 90 mg/1 mL 1 unit/56 days
Otezla, Renflexis, Rinvog, Simponi,
Skyrizi, Stelara, Tremfya, Xeljanz*,
Xeljanz XR*
(Tier 3) Actemra*, Orencia*, Taltz*
Non-preferred Agents:
Avsola*, Cosentyx*, Enbrel*, llumya*,
Kevzara*, Kineret*, Olumiant*,
Remicade*, Rituxan*, Siligq*, Truxima*
Infertility Preferred Agents: None
Follistim AQ
Non-preferred Agents:
Bravelle, Gonal-F
Multiple Sclerosis Preferred Agents: Aubagio 1 tab/day
(Tier 2) Avonex, Bafiertam, Betaseron, | Avonex 1 kit/28 days
Copaxone/Glatopa/glatiramer, Bafiertam 4 caps/day
Tecfidera, Vumerity Betaseron 14 vials/28 days
(Tier 3) Aubagio, Gilenya, Mayzent, Copaxone 20 mg 30 syringes/30 days
Glatopa 30 syringes/30 days

30 syringes/30 days
12 syringes/28 days
15 vials/30 days

1 cap/day

4 tabs/day

1 tab/day

2 starter packs/365 days
1 kit/30 days

2 pens/syr/28 days
1 pack/year

12 syringes/28 days
2 packs/year

2 caps/day

4 caps/day

212 caps/365 days
1 cap/day

74 caps/365 days
14 caps/365 days

* These products may need additional step therapy requirements.

G Authorized Brand Alternative.




Viscosupplements Preferred Agents: None
Durolane, Euflexxa, Gelsyn-3

Non-preferred Agents:

Hyalgan, Hymovis, Gel-One, Genvisc
850, Monovisc, Orthovisc, Sodium
Hyaluronate, Supartz FX, Synvisc,
Synvisc-One, Triluron, Trivisc, Visco-3

All of the products in this drug list can require prior authorization. Preferred medications must be tried before
requesting a Non-Preferred medication. Those taking Non-Preferred medications in the Hepatitis C, Immunomodulators
and Multiple Sclerosis categories can stay on the current therapy if used correctly. Exceptions may be allowed for
specific products if the Preferred medication is not FDA approved.

* These products may need additional step therapy requirements.
& Authorized Brand Alternative.

All trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

© 2020 All rights reserved. WL3695629__Focus UM program flyer_11032020



	B2C Formulary Cycle Jan 1 2021 4).pdf
	Analgesics - Drugs for Pain
	Analgesics - Drugs for Pain and Inflammation
	Anesthetics
	Anti-Addiction / Substance Abuse Treatment Agents
	Antibacterials
	Anticoagulants
	Anticonvulsants - Drugs for Seizures
	Antidementia Agents - Drugs for Alzheimer's Disease and Dementia
	Antidepressants
	Antiemetics - Drugs for Nausea and Vomiting
	Antifungals
	Antigout Agents
	Antimigraine Agents
	Antineoplastics - Drugs for Cancer
	Antiparasitics
	Antiparkinson Agents
	Antiplatelets
	Antipsychotics - Drugs for Mood Disorders
	Antivirals
	Anxiolytics - Drugs for Anxiety
	Bipolar Agents - Drugs for Mood Disorders
	Blood Products / Modifiers / Volume Expanders - Drugs for Bleeding Disorders
	Cardiovascular Agents - Drugs for Heart and Circulation Conditions
	Central Nervous System Agents - Drugs for  Attention Deficit Disorder
	Central Nervous System Agents - Drugs for Multiple Sclerosis
	Central Nervous System Agents - Miscellaneous
	Dental and Oral Agents - Drugs for Mouth and Throat Conditions
	Dermatological Agents - Drugs for Skin Conditions
	Diabetes - Antidiabetic Agents
	Diabetes - Glucose Monitoring
	Diabetes - Glycemic Agents
	Diabetes - Insulins
	Electrolytes / Minerals / Metals / Vitamins
	Gastrointestinal Agents - Drugs for Acid Reflux and Ulcer
	Gastrointestinal Agents - Drugs for Bowel, Intestine and Stomach Conditions
	Genetic or Enzyme Disorder - Drugs for Replacement, Modification, Treatment
	Genitourinary Agents - Drugs for Bladder, Genital and Kidney Conditions
	Genitourinary Agents - Drugs for Prostate Conditions
	Hormonal Agents - Adrenal
	Hormonal Agents - Men's Health
	Hormonal Agents - Osteoporosis
	Hormonal Agents - Pituitary
	Hormonal Agents - Sex Hormones and Birth Control
	Hormonal Agents - Thyroid
	Immunological Agents - Drugs for Immune System Stimulation or Suppression
	Inflammatory Bowel Disease Agents
	Metabolic Bone Disease Agents - Drugs for Osteoporosis
	Metabolic Bone Disease Agents - Other
	Miscellaneous Therapeutic Agents
	Ophthalmic Agents - Drugs for Eye Allergy, Infection and Inflammation
	Ophthalmic Agents - Drugs for Glaucoma
	Ophthalmic Agents - Drugs for Miscellaneous Eye Conditions
	Otic Agents - Drugs for Ear Conditions
	Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - Drugs for Allergies, Cough, Cold
	Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - Drugs for Asthma and Other Lung Conditions
	Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - Drugs for Cystic Fibrosis
	Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - Drugs for Pulmonary Hypertension
	Skeletal Muscle Relaxants - Drugs for Muscle Pain and Spasm
	Sleep Disorder Agents

	WL Focused Utilization Management Program 1.1.21 Final.pdf

